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1 KOMARAPALA
YAM

TAMIL NADU TMG AND CO DOORNO 12/1/12/1,IMR 
COMPLEX APEX COLONY 4TH 
CROSS, KOMARAPALAYAM 
NAMAKKAL DT 
KOMARAPALYAM SLM-
638183 TAMIL NADU

3481356.5 NPA 02-Sep-22 In Namakkal District, Namakkal Registration District, Kumarapalaiyam SRO, Tiruchengode 
Taluk, Kumarapalaiayam Agraharam Village, Bymas No.81 acre 12.31 as per sub division 
Patta No.13742 and 13743 Survey ward D, Block No.14 T.S.No.20,21 in this for an extent 
of 776 ¼ Square feet of land and all other easement rights is situated within boundaries 
of Ward -17 Kothukaran kadu East of – Sidhan house property, West of – Ramasamy  
house property , North of – Manoharan hosue property, South of – 20 feet east west 
common road  , Extent  East West northern side 14 feet, East West southern side 16 feet, 
North South eastern side 53 ½ feet, North South western side 50 feet Totally Measuring 
of 776 ¼ Square feet.

Gopalakrishanan

2 JAIPUR-
VIDHYADHAR 

NAGAR

RAJASTHAN SRIVASTAVA 
MUKESH

144 SHIVAM MARG GANESH 
VIHAR COLONY SIRSI MODE 
BINDAYKA SIRSI JAIPUR 
JAIPUR-302012 RAJASTHAN

5660503.97 NPA 02-Nov-22 All the piece and parcel of Property bearing Plot  no. 144 Ganesh Vihar Near Royal Green 
Apparment  Sirsi  Road Jaipur    measuring 133.33  sq Yards  owned by Mukesh  Kumar   
vide Sale Deed Dated 15.07.2013 entered on document no. 2013052008484  and 
registered with sub registrar  Jaipur II and Transfer Letter No. D-1531 Dated 01.04.2019 
issued by JDA Jaipur Bounded as:-  North -Plot No. 145 , South - Plot No. 143 , East - Plot 
No.161, West -Road

Mukesh Kumar

3 THURAIYUR TAMIL NADU SHRI 
MARIAMMAN 
TRANSPORT

NO 362, JEYALAKSHMI ILLAM, 
PERAMBALUR ROAD, 
THURAIYUR (TK), TRICHY (DT) - 
621010 TRICHY-620001 
TAMIL NADU

622347.16 NPA 04-Dec-21 District  : TRICHY, Registration District  :ARIYALUR,  Registration Sub District : THURAIYUR  
Taluk,                                         : THURAIYUR Village : THURIYUR Survey Number : 332/2 
Extent : 2400 Sq.ft, Street : SAMINATHAN NAGAR, Land an extent of 2400 Sqft equivalent 
to 223 Sqmtr with RCC Building 14 years old with Doors, Door frames, Windows, Electic 
fittings with Service No. 841 with Deposit, Water Tap Connection in Connection No. 3010 
with it's Deposit, Borewell, 1 HP Motor, Pumpset, Over Head tank with Western and 
Northern side Compound with easement rights and pathway within the four boundaries. 
North by  : Plot No.9 belonging to Varatharajan Asiriyar, South by        : Plot No.7 
purchased by Metur Bai Frim Athani Thiruvengadam, East by  : Plot No.5 belonging to 
Tahngam Purchased from Adaikampatti  Pappathi, West by : 30' North South Road, East 
West Measurement : 75 Feet North South Measurement  : 32 Feet Total Extent : 2400 Sq 
Ft.  Plot No : 08

ANANTHAM

4 AUNDH MAHARASHTRA GURLZ 
FASHION

SHOP NO 22 B-BLOCK G-4 
FLOOR MAIN BAZAR PIMPRI 
HAVELI PUNE PUNE-411017 
MAHARASHTRA

4276293.65 NPA 03-Sep-21 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY i,e H B NO 18/2, SITUATED ON 2ND FLOOR 
AREA ADMEASURING 636 SQ.FTS i.e. 59.11. SQ.MTRS BUILT UP SITUATED AT CTS NO 
2154 SHEET NO 153 HAVING PCMC MILKAT NO-1070601609.00 AND PARPERTY  i,e H B 
NO 18/2, SITUATED ON 3RD FLOOR AREA ADMEASURING 636 SQ.FTS i.e. 59.11. 
SQ.MTRS BUILT UP SITUATED AT CTS NO 2154 SHEET NO 153 HAVING PCMC MILKAT NO-
1070601610.00  SITUATED IN VILLAGE PIMPRI TALUKA HAVELI DIST PUNE OPPOSITE 
SHANI MANDIR NEAR SAI CHOUCK,PIMPRI,PUNE PUNE-411017

Mona Ashok Motiyani



5 BHILWARA RAJASTHAN MURLIDHARA 
FASHION 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED

BUDH PLAZA 2ND ABOVE 
SYNDICATE BANK 3RD FLOOR 
OPP. CIRCUIT HOUSE 
BHILWARA BHILWARA HO-
311001 RAJASTHAN

25054639 NPA 04-Mar-22 All part and parcel of All part and parcel Shop on 3rd Floor of Plot No 65, Basant Vihar 
Yojana, Bhilwara - (Raj) 311001,ADMEASURING-5200 sqft.,East-Pavement 25'wd at 
G/L,West-Pavement 25'wd at G/L,North-Pavement 20'wd at G/L,South-Pavement 20'wd 
& Parking at G/L

Deepak Rungta & Mrs 
Radha Rungta

6 RAJSAMAND RAJASTHAN NAGESHWARI 
MARBLE

THORIYA RAJSAMAND 
KANKROLI HO-313324 
RAJASTHAN

2978411.76 NPA 03-Nov-20 All The Piece and Parcel of Property Plot No-73, Situated At Revenue Village-Javad, 
(Khasara No. 868,869,870,871,1077,1077,1078,1079, Kankroli Tehsil & District 
Rajsamand, Rajasthan313324. Admeasuring Area 12 Sq. Feet. 

Ganpat Singh

7 BHILWARA RAJASTHAN SHREE SAI 
PRINTS

AZAD MARKET 2ND FLOOR 
JAJU BHAWAN KE PASS 
BHILWARA BHILWARA HO-
311001 RAJASTHAN

17955372 NPA 02-Jan-22 All the piece and parcel of commercial property second floor Plot No. 5 Measuring 10 X 
70 Sq.Ft, situated at near Azad Chownk Bhopal Ganj Bhilwara Rajasthan, Owned by Smt. 
Sunita Ladha W/O Sh. Nirmal Ladha Vide Registered Sale Deed No. 20163026102 dated 
11.03.2016 registered at   Sub-registrar Bhilwara, Bounded as East – Property of Chijan 
Das Sindhi, West – Part of same property , North – Property Sohanlal Ji, South – Road (At 
Ground)  

Sunita Ladha

8 DELHI-
BHOGAL

DELHI SHREE HARI 
CLOTHING 

HOUSE

H NO. 88 F/F F/F HARI NAGAR 
ASHRAM DELHI DELHI-110014 
DELHI

6066116.11 NPA 03-Sep-20 All that Piece and Parcel of the property bearing DDA LIG FLAT NO.123, GROUND FLOOR, 
BLOCK-A, SUNLIGHT COLONY, HARI NAGAR, ASHRAM, DELHI-110014

Anil Kumar Tiberwal 
and Anita tiberwal

9 NAGPUR-CITY MAHARASHTRA NAVODAYA 
AROGYA 
KENDRA

AMBAPETH, NEAR MANIBAI 
SCHOOL AMRAVATI 
AMRAVATI-444601 
MAHARASHTRA

25662754 NPA 05-Mar-19 All the piece and parcel of the NAZUL P NO.127/11, 2ND FLR, KHAN MARKET SHEET NO. 
67-C, MOUZA- AMRAVATI SITUATED AT AMRAVATI, OPP MILK DAIRY, AMRAVATI-
444601 admeasuring 1380 Sq. ft and recorded in the name of Rajendra Ramlalji Panjabi , 
Registration document: at serial no. 2001, on dated 26.06.2018, with the office of Joint 
Sub-Registrar Class 2 – Amrawati. Property Area, 1380 Sq. ft

Dr. Rajendra Ramlalji 
Panjabi

10 BHILWARA RAJASTHAN CHANDRA 
SWEET 

BHANDAR

SHOP NO 13 UIT MARKET 
SUCHNA KENDRA KE PASS 
BHILWARA BHILWARA HO-
311001 RAJASTHAN

3060491.73 NPA 04-Mar-22 All part and parcel of All part and parcel PLOT NO. 103, KAWA KHEDA YOJNA, NEAR 
JAGJIVAN PARK, BHILWARA, RAJASTHAN. AREA OF PROPERTY 572 SQ.FT. EAST 
REMAINING PART OF SAME PROPERTY, WEST ROAD 30'WIDE, NORTH PASSAGE 
(REMAINING PART OF SAME PROPERTY) SOUTH PLOT NO. 104.

Radha Devi 
Ramchandani

11 HYDERABAD-
BALANAGAR

TELANGANA GADDAM 
VINOD REDDY

F NO C/6 TRENDSET VILLE 
ROAD NO 3 BANJARAHILLS 
HYDERABAD-500034 
TELANGANA

82032913 NPA 03-Sep-19 All that part and parcel of portion of SECOND FLOOR bearing GHMC H NO 4-1-331/A, 
together with all structures, having plint area of 7007 Sq. ft or equalient to 631.26 
Sq.meters, and common area of  32% out of the total plinth area 13877 Sq.ft. and 
common area of 4440.64 Sq.ft., and undivided share of 252.47 Sq. yards  out   of the total 
undivided share of land of  500 Sq. Yards in the property bearing H.No.4-1-327 to 4-1-
335, 4-1-335/1, 4-1-335/2, 4- 2-336, 4-1-337, popularly known as “SAGAR PLAZA”, 
situated at TROOP BAZAR, ABIDS ROAD, HYDERABAD-500055, TS. Property Area : having 
plint area of 7007 Sq. ft or equalient to 631.26 Sq.meters, and common area of  32% out 
of the total plinth area 13877 Sq.ft. and common area of 4440.64 Sq.ft., and undivided 
share of 252.47 Sq. yards  out   of the total undivided share of land of  500 Sq. Yards

GADDAM VINOD 
REDDY



12 DELHI-CITY DELHI ARJUN 
TRADERS

PLOT NO 5 GROUND FLOOR 
KILLA NO 12 MANSA RAM 
PARK UTTAM NAGAR NEAR 
HINDU TEMPLE DELHI-110058 
DELHI

8650466 NPA 03-Sep-18 All parts and parcel of the property bearing No. E-74, Land measuring 100 Sq.yds. out of 
Khasra No. 15/8, Situated in the area of village Matiala, Delhi-59, along with fitting and 
fixture therein with free hold right of the land under the said property.

Santosh Pundar

13 HYDERABAD-
BALANAGAR

TELANGANA SIRVIN 
TRADING AND 
PROCESSING

H.NO:16/3RT, GROUND 
FLOOR PANJAGUATTA 
COLONY, PANJAGUTTA 
HYDERABAD-500082 
TELANGANA

31590491 NPA 03-Feb-20 All the part and parcel of Finished Stilt Floor in H.No: 5-1/1 , with a Plinth Area of 10000 
Sq feet ( including Common area ) together with 6 common car parking slot ( 10000 sq ft 
) in the cellar in project name as CHANDRAS COMMERCIAL COMPLEX , along with 
undived share of land admeasuring 170 sq yards ( out of total land measuring 1596 sq 
yards , situated at PLOT NOS : 1,2,3,12,13 & 14 IN SURVEY NO : 94 & 95 , ANNOJIGUDA 
VILLAGE < POCHARAM GP , GATKESAR MANDAL , Medchal – Malkajgiri Dist , 
HYDERABAD , TELANGANA – 501218 , bounded by 

SRINIVAS SARIKA 

14 DELHI CITY DELHI V3 MOBI 
COMMUNICAT
IONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

E-12/2 SECTOR-1 FIRST FLOOR 
NOIDA NOIDA-201301 UTTAR 
PRADESH

15103353 NPA 04-Jul-18 All that parts and parcel of the Shop/office/Store bearing No. LG-04, on Lower Ground 
Floor, in commercial Building known as Greater Noida Shopping Plaza, Situated at Plot No  
S-7/2, in Industrial Area, Suraj Pur Site-IV, in Village – Kasna, Pargana/Tehsil Sadar, 
District Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P., admeasuring Total super area 467.936 Square meters 
(140.521 Sq. mtr. Carpet Area + 327.415 sq.trs. Common Area) be the same a title more 
or less

Om Parkash 

15 AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA SHRI SWAMI 
SAMARTH 
MARBEL

NEAR TRIMURTI CHOWK , 
JAWAHAR COLONY CHETAK 
GHODA ROAD AURANGABAD-
431001 MAHARASHTRA

8282074.8 NPA 02-Aug-22 Property 1: All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 01, admeasuring 117.45 sq mt on Plot 
admeasuring 484.03 sq mtr C.T.S No. 12897 on Ground Floor, Vidya Niwas, Jafar Gate, 
Old Mondha Road, Near Petrol Pump, Tq & Dist. Aurangabad, Maharashtra- 431001 
Property 2 : All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 05, admeasuring 58.14 sq mt on Plot 
admeasuring 484.03 sq mtr C.T.S No. 12897 on First Floor, Vidya Niwas, Jafar Gate, Old 
Mondha Road, Near Petrol Pump, Tq & Dist. Aurangabad, Maharashtra- 431001.

DEEPAK GOVINDAPPA 
VAIDYA

16 MANGALURU KARNATAKA KIYANSH 
HOSPITALITY 

SERVICES

KIYANSH HOSPITALITY 
SERVICES D NO 2-17-1480/7 
PLALMA CENTRE BEJAI 
KAPIKAD MANGALORE 
MANGALORE-575006 
KARNATAKA

19223550.26 NPA 03-Aug-19 All that Piece and Parcel of the non-agricultural immovable property situated at Adyar 
Village, of Mangalore Taluk within the limits of Mangalore City Corporation and within 
the Sub-registration district of Mangalore Taluk and Comprised:- Aforesaid 64 cents of 
land with residential building bearing Door No. 3-51/1, Ground floor (1400.10 Sq Ft) and 
first floor measuring 1284 Sq. Ft together with right of roadway, water and all mamool 
and easementary rights appurtenant thereto.

M J Jarthik Marla,

17 TINDIVANAM TAMIL NADU MANUMA 
HEALTH CARE 
HERBAL FOOD

NO.38A,PILLAIYAR KOIL 
STREET,ROSHANAI 
TINDIVANAM TINDIVANAM 
HO-604001 TAMIL NADU

10028645.17 NPA 04-Sep-20 Schedule of Property: Tindivanam RD, Joint I Sub Rd, Tindivanam Taluk, Roshanai Village, 
New .S.No.141/12, an extent measuring 3900 Sq.ft, out of 0.18 cents, Exw= 161/4, 
NxS=240 (Including the building thereon)

D.Manikandan



18 VIJAYAWADA-
CITY

ANDHRA 
PRADESH

KARUMURI 
BALAKOTI 

REDDY

D NO 8-6-28/29 NEHRU 
NAGAR 5TH LINE KOTHAPETA 
GUNTUR GUNTUR-522001 
ANDHRA PRADESH

34232084 NPA 04-Apr-22 Property 1 - All that piece or parcel of immovable property situated in Guntur District, 
Guntur Sub District within the Guutur Municipal Corporation Limits Guntur City , 
Kothapet, Nehru Nagar limits T.S. 921, Block No.6, New ard No. 8 Old Ward No. 5, with 
Door No. 12-25-168 and Old Asst No. 18181, in which an extent of 1745 Sq,yds or 
1459.05 Sq.mtrs of site along with its easements and appurtenances etc of G.V.DOCTORS 
PLAZA is being Bounded by :

Property 2 - An unspecied and undivided share measuring 66.33 Sq.yds or 55.46 Sq.mtrs 
of site out of above mentioned “A” schedule and along three shops 11,12 and 13 located 
in the First Floor i.e. Above the Basement Cellor and Ground Floor of the said 
G.V.DOCTORS PLAZA and along with its common and joint rights including the rigths of 
easement appurtenances etc of the said G.V.DOCTORS PLAZA which has been 
constructing for the above mentioned share of site and is being bounded by 

Karumuri Balakoti 
reddy

19 KOTA-VIGYAN 
NAGAR

RAJASTHAN M/S 
MOHAMMED 
ASLAM AND 

SONS

SHOP NO 91 NEW SABZI 
MANDI KOTA KOTA-324007 
RAJASTHAN

12715330.06 NPA 03-Sep-20 Property 1 - All the piece and parcel of the KHASRA NO-253, PLOT NO.-30, SHAKTI VIHAR 
GRAM RAMCHANDRAPURA TEHSIL LADPURA DIST KOTA KOTA-324001 admeasuring 
183.33 Sq.Yards and recorded in the name of Mohammad Aslam. Registration document: 
book no. 1, serial no. 2012005973, Volume No. 1137, page no. 78, dated 30.10.2012, 
with the office of Sub-Registrar - Kota
Property 2 - Property 1 - All the piece and parcel of the SHOP NO-91, BLOCK NO-C, NEAR 
AERODROM CIRCLE NEW DHAN MANDI KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITY KOTA TEHSIL 
LADPURA DIST KOTA KOTA-324001 admeasuring 348.50 Sq. Mtrs. and recorded in the 
name of M/s. Mohammad Aslam and Sons through Proprietor Aslam, Registration 
document: Book No. 1, serial no. 2005003969, Volume No. 958, page no. 111, dated 
24.12.2005, with the office of Sub-Registrar - Kota

Moh. Aslam Khan

20 CHENNAI-CITY TAMIL NADU RANGANATHA
N TRADERS

NO.109, NITHYANANDAM 
STREET VASUDEVA NAGAR 
JAFFERKHANPET CHENNAI-
600083 TAMIL NADU

35016192.25 NPA 03-Oct-17 All that piece and parcel of the land and building land emasuirng an extent of 20.5 Cent 
comprised in S.No.1247/4B & 1247/4C, T.S.No.40, Ward-A, Block No.25, 
Madhuranthagam Village and bearing Door No.27, Pillaiyar Koil street, Sengutharpettai, 
Madhuranthagam, Madhuranthagam Taluk and Chengalpattu District situated with the 
sub Registration Distrcit of Madhuranthagam and Registration District of chennai South.

Jegannathan.R

21 MUMBAI-
TARDEO

MAHARASHTRA CONQUISTA 
HOSPITALITY 

PRIVATE 
LIMITED

FLAT NO 101 1ST FLR 
PERIWINKLE LINK ROAD 
MALAD W MUMBAI-400064 
MAHARASHTRA

16270707.86 NPA 05-Mar-18 ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE FLAT NO. 1502, 15th FLOOR, A WING, DHEERAJ 
SOLITAIRE, CHINCHOLI BUNDER ROAD, MALAD (W), MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA-  400101,

Mr. ASIT KUMAR 
CHAKRABARTI & Mr. 
AMBAR  CHAKRABARTI 



22 ALWAR RAJASTHAN MS PRAGATI 
CEMENT 
UDHYOG

200 FEET ROAD HARDIK 
MARRIAGE KE PASS 
AGARWAL TIMBER KE PICHE 
ALWAR ALWAR-301001 
RAJASTHAN

3443235.23 NPA 06-May-21 All the piece and parcel of the plot No.-20, Khasra No.-51, Gram Moogaska, Alwar Area 
1350 Sq. Ft North- Road 20’, South – Plot No. 21, East – Plot of Tara, West – Road 20’. 

Ram Niwas Jangid & 
Dhanna Ram Jangid

23 CHENNAI-CITY TAMIL NADU SPE   TRUST NO 8 KARPAGAMBAL NAGAR 
MYLAPORE CHENNAI-600004 
TAMIL NADU

3184176 NPA 04-Jul-18 Property 1 - All the piece and parcel of the 1/3 undivided share out of the property at 
No.8,Karpagambal Nagar Road, Madras, Comprised in O.S No 2101, R.S NO.1674/40 & 
C.C No.1897 measuring 2 grounds &1390 Sqft, together with right to constructed second 
floor and the land bounded on the  Situated within the Sub Registration District of 
Mylapore and Registration District of Chennai Central
Property 2 - All That piece an parcel of the Flat No.7,Third Floor in the apartment known 
as Ravi Ram Apartment Measuring 650 Sq.ft., together with 1/8th  undivided share out of 
the property bearing Unit No.1 Forming Part of  Premises No.96, South West Boag Road, 
T.Nagar,Chennai – 600017 Comprised in T.S.No.9207 and 9213, Block No.131 Measuring 
2004 Sq.ft.,  together with the right to use 15 Feet Wide Common Passage and the Land 
bounded on the - Property Area - 2004 Sq. ft   Situated within the Sub – Registration 
District of T.Nagar and Registration District of Chennai South.

Bhasker.PC

24 PALAKKAD KERALA CUVV 
AUTOMOTIVE

S PRIVATE 
LIMITED

CUVV AUTOMOTIVES PRIVATE 
LIMITED DOOR NO.8/153(14) 
CHUNNAMBUTHARA 
PALAKKAD-678012 KERALA

16424380 NPA 02-Jan-16 Sy No. 1466, Building No.8/159 Palakkad I Village, Palakkad Municipality Vadakkanthara 
Amsom And Desom Palakkad- 678012

UNNI KRISHNAN, 
VIJAYAN , VINOD

25 DELHI-CITY DELHI SANJEEV  
ARORA

A-08 BLOCK-A CC COLONY 
RANA PRATAP BAGH NEW 
DELHI-110007 DELHI

7940099 NPA 03-Jan-17 All The Piece and Parcel of Property back Portion on Ground Floor, Without Roof Right Of 
the Property Bearing No A-08, (Plot No 8) Block -A, CC Colony, Opp Rana Partap Bagh, 
New Delhi -110007. Admeasuring 110Sq Yrd  

Sanjeev Kumar

26 RAJKOT-
SHAPAR

GUJARAT OM 
SELECTION

THAKKAR TRADE CENTRE 
SHOP NO 3 SIR LAKHAJI RAJ 
ROAD OPP KULVADHU 
SAREES RAJKOT-360001 
GUJARAT

13240942.57 NPA 05-May-22 Property 1 - RAJKOT, CS. WARD NO. 18, REV SUR NO. 581/625/P, ADMEASURING 549.29 
SQ. MTRS, SHREE RAILNAGAR CO. OP. HOU. SOC. LTD., PLOT NO.256, SUB PLOT NO. 
256/2, TP NO. 19, FP NO. 4/1/3., NR. ASHTHA CHOWK, OFF. SANDHUVASVANI KUNJ 
ROAD, RAJKOT - 360001, TAL & DIST RAJKOT, STATE GUJARAT.
Property 2 - Property 1 - OFFICE NO.1, CITY SR. NO. : 2283 TO 2288/P, ADMEASURING 
186.15 SQ FT, WARD NO : 1, FIRST FLOOR, “OM SELECTION”, THAKAR TRADE CENTER, 
NR. BALAJI SANDWICH,LAKHAJIRAJ ROAD, AREA : NR.DHARMENDRA ROAD, CITY : 
RAJKOT -360001, TAL : RAJKOT, DIST. : RAJKOT, STATE : GUJARAT
Property 3 - “THAKAR TRADE CENTER BUILDING” , CITY SURVEY WARD NO. 1, CS NO 
2283 TO 2288, ADMEASURING 209.07  SQ FT (BUILD UP AREA), OFFICE NO. 3, 1ST 
FLOOR, RAJKOT-360001, RAJKOT-360001, TAK & DIST: RAJKOT, STATE-GUJARAT.

Lalitkumar Murlidhar 
Karnani



27 VIJAYAWADA-
GOVERNORPE

T

ANDHRA 
PRADESH

SRI LAKSHMI 
SAI OIL 

TRADERS

D NO:19-14/1-104A1 OPP J P 
TOWERS END OF BIRUVALA 
COMPANY RAJA RAJESWARA 
PETA VIJAYAWADA 
VIJAYAWADA HO-520001 
ANDHRA PRADESH

11219756.75 NPA 03-Jan-21 An extent of 123-88 Sq.yds or 103.57 Sq.mts of site along with Ground, First, Second 
Floors RCC building in R.S.No.78/A3, as per TSR copy Old R.S.No.78/A, Revenue Ward 
No.14, Block No.5, T.S.No.6/1, Municipal Ward No.14, New Ward No.19, Assessment 
No.11701/58, Assessment No.76754, Old Door No.19-14/1-104A Part, Present D.No.19-
14/1-104A/1, Present Old Assessment No.385915, New Assessment No.1073164226, 
situated at Rajarajeswaripet, Interior Portion, Vijayawada village portion within the limits 
of Municipal corporation Vijayawada, with in the jurisdiction of District Registrar's 
Vijayawada, Krishna District being 

Amara Rama Sudhakar 
Rao

28 MUMBAI-
KHAR 

RELATIONSHIP

MAHARASHTRA GANPAT G 
KHADTARE

103 NATASHA WNG NIKITA 
NATASHA CHS AMRUT NGR, 
GHATKOPAR WEST MUMBAI-
400086 MAHARASHTRA

12172507 NPA 06-May-18 ALL PIECE AND PARCEL OF  THE  CHOPRA NIWAS, GROUND PLUS FIRST FLOOR, LBS 
MARG – BHANDUP, MUMBAI -400078. ADMEASURING 279.01 SQ MTRS  AND 
RECORDED IN THE NAME OF GANPAT G KHADTARE AND VIJAYA GANPAT KHADTARE. 

Mrs. VIJAYA GANPAT 
KHADTARE & Mr. 
GANPAT G. KHARTARE

29 BANGALORE 
CITY

KARNATAKA RAMASWAMY  
RAJENDRAN

NO 10 3RD CROSS NAGAPPA 
STREET PALACE GUTTAHALLI 
BANGALORE 560003 
BANGALORE-560004 
KARNATAKA

989819.69 NPA 04-Jul-21 All that piece and parcel of property bearing Municipal Number 263, 1:1, 
Kartitimmanahalli Grama, Mysore road, BBMP Ward no 45, Bangalore city, Bangalore

Kalavathi Rajendran

30 NASIK MAHARASHTRA JAIPRAKASH 
STRIPS 

LIMITED

JAIPRAKASH STRIPS LTD, 
OFFICE NO. 17 2ND FLOOR, 
DEHBANOO COMMERCIAL 
COMPLEX DATTA MANDIR 
ROAD, NR ADGAONKAR 
SARAF NASIK PUNE ROAD, 
NASIK NASIK-422101 
MAHARASHTRA

26793602 NPA 04-May-15 All the piece and parcle of the Nikunj Bunglow Plot No 26 & Plot No 27 Saubhagya Nagar 
Lam Road Nashik Road Vihitgaon Shiwar Nasik – 422101

JAIPRAKASH STRIPS 
LIMITED THROUGH IT 
DIRECTER SHRI 
JAIPRAKASH BHARTIYA

31 THRISSUR KERALA JOHN A P ARAKKAPADAN HOUSE 
VENDORE ALAGAPPANAGAR 
VENDOOR CHURCH 
THRISSUR..-680302 KERALA

7116342.94 NPA 01-Jan-13 ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND HAVING TOTAL EXTENT OF 625 ARES MADE UP OF 
4.05 ARES (10 Cents) in SY No :423 /1 AS PER A SCHEDULE AND 2.20 ARES IN SY NO : SY 
NO : 423/1 AS PER A SCHEDULE OF AMBALLUR VILLAGE , MUKUNDAPURAM TALUK , 
TOGETHER WITH A BUILDING BEARING NO : V /365C SITUATED ALAGAPPA NAGAR 
GRAMA PANCHAYTH AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES AND RIGHTS THERETO MORE 
FULLY DESCRIBED UNDER PARTITION DEED NO – 1502/2006 IN SUB REGISTRATION 
DISTRICT OF THRISSUR RECORDED IN THE NAME OF MR. JOHN A P @ JOHSON AND 
FANCY JOHNSON BOUNDED BY : EAST : B SCHEDULE PROPERTY , NORTH ROAD WEST : 
PROPERTY OF MANJALI DAVID , SOUTH : PROPERTY OF JOHN AND OTHERS 

 JOHN A P @ JOHNSON 
AND FANCY JOHNSON

32 PUNE-CITY MAHARASHTRA INFOTEK 
NETALIA 
LIMITED

INFOTEK NETALIA LIMITED 
3RD FLOOR, TOWER 1 
COMMERZONE SAMRAT 
ASHOK PATH YERWADA PUNE-
411006 MAHARASHTRA

36528567 NPA 01-Nov-13 all the part and parcel of the LA – RESTA , 2ND FLOOR , CTS NO 994 , F.PLOT NO 45A , 
PLOT NO 58 , TILAK RAOD ABOVE TVS SUZUKI , OPP HONDA SHOWROOM , TILAK ROAD , 
SHUKRAWAR PETH , PUNE  , MAHARASHTRA – 411002

INFOTEK NETALIA 
LIMITED through it 
chairmain Mr. SATISH 
CHANDRAN NAIR



33 DELHI-CITY DELHI KULDIP  SINGH H NO D 31 SECTOR 61 NOIDA.-
201301 UTTAR PRADESH

12646783 NPA 02-Oct-15 All that piece and parcel of Shop No.112, (First Floor), without roof rights in S.G.S.Beta 
Tower, Plot No.10/ Off. Comm. / Sector-3, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad, - 201010admeasuring 
621sq.ft. Property Area - admeasuring 621sq.ft_Property No.2 )All that piece and parcel 
of Shop No. 111, (First Floor), without roof rights in S.G.S.Beta Tower, Plot No.10/ Off. 
Comm. / Sector-3, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad - 201010 admeasuring 410sq.ft. - Property 
Area - admeasuring 410sq.ft

Kuldeep Singh and 
Manjit kaur

34 AHMEDABAD-
NAVRANGPUR

A

GUJARAT RAJ SUNMICA 
CENTRE

C-18,NR ANAND HOTEL 
KARNAVATI ESTATE SARKHEJ 
ANAND ROAD,SARKHEJ 
AHMEDABAD AHMEDABAD-
382210 GUJARAT

22657243.48 NPA 04-Mar-22 Property 1 - All that pieces of immovable property no 3, 4,5 and 6 admeas. To 774.63 
sq.ft in “Kaveri shopping centre” bearing city survey no. 596 and 597 of sheet no 134of 
ward no. 6 near Hathikhana, Navapara, Bhavnagar
Property 2 - All that pieces of immovable property no 7, 16,17 and 18 admeas. To 705.87 
sq.ft in “Kaveri shopping centre” bearing city survey no. 596 and 597 of sheet no 134of 
ward no. 6 near Hathikhana, Navapara, bhavnagar

Maheshbhai Ratan lal 
Jodhwani



35 AMRITSAR PUNJAB NDMA 
HEALTHCARE 

PRIVATE 
LIMITED

NDMA HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED SHOP NO 1 DHAN 
DHAN BABA DEEP SINGH 
COMPLEX KATRA SHER SINGH 
FIRST FLOOR AMRITSAR-
143001 PUNJAB

25359224.14 NPA 10-May-17 All that piece and parcel of the property popularly known as Dhan Dhan Baba deep Singh 
Complex, Kucha Dai Khana, Katra Sher Singh, Amritsar more particularly the property 
consisting of:
(i). total area 360 sq. feet, except ground floor; out of property No. 2133 to 2135 old and 
2228/12 and 2229/14 new and present no. 1616/12 min, measuring length 23 feet 3 
inches and breadth 15 feet 6 inches, total area 360 sq. feet having Common Stairs with 
others, bounded as north : Common Passage 5.5 feet wide, South : Property of others, 
East : Gali Kucha Daikhana, West : Property of others, situated in the area of Amritsar 
Kucha Dai Khana, Katra Sher Singh, Amritsar owned by  Bal Kishan Devgan son of Prithvi 
Raj Devgan vide Sale Deed doc no. 5188 dated 19-09-2005 accompanied with Site Plan 
attached with the Sale deed.
(ii). Property total area 448 sq. feet (constructed shops ) except ground floor, out of 
property No. 2133 to 2135 old and 2228/12 and 2229/14 new and present no. 1616/12 
min. having Common Stairs with others; bounded as North: ownership of others, South: 
Bal Kishan Devgan, East : Gali, West : Anand Market, and below shop no. 1, 2, 6, 8, 14, 
situated in the area of Amritsar Kucha Daikhana, Katra Sher singh, Amritsar owned by  
Bal Kishan Devgan son of Prithvi Raj Devgan vide Sale deed doc no. 2019 dated 09-06-
2009 accompanied with the Site Plan attached with the Sale Deed.
(iii). Property total area 116.96 sq. feet i.e 13 sq. yards, only first floor; except ground 
floor and floor above it, out of property No. 2133 to 2135 old and 2228/12 and 2229/14 
new and present no. 1616/12 min, having dimensions 11 feet towards North, 7 feet 9 
inches towards South and towards inside 3 feet 3 inches, 12 feet towards East, 7 feet 4.5 
inches towards West and outside 4 feet 9 inches, height around 10 feet having Common 
Stairs with others, bounded as North: ownership of Bal Kishan, South : Common Passage 
4 feet 9 inches wide, East : Gali and West : Property of others, situated in the area of 
Amritsar Kucha Daikhana, Katra Sher singh, Amritsar owned by  Bal Kishan Devgan son of 
Prithvi Raj Devgan vide Sale deed doc no. 527 dated 20-04-2006 accompanied with the 
Site Plan attached with the Sale Deed.
(iv). Property total area 1000 sq. feet, entire building, except ground floor, out of 
property No. 2133 to 2135 old and 2228/12 and 2229/14 new and present no. 1616/12 
min having Common Stairs with Others, bounded as North: ownership of Asha Devgan, 
South : Road Gagarmal Road, East : Gali, West : Anand Market, situated in the area of 
Amritsar Kucha Dai Khana, Katra Sher Singh, Amritsar owned by  Smt. Asha Devgan W/O 
Balkishan Devgan vide Sale deed doc no. 2020 dated 09-06-2009 accompanied with the 
Site Plan attached with the Sale Deed.

Bal Krishan Devgana 
and Smt. Asha Devgan



36 CHENNAI-
TARAMANI

TAMIL NADU SOLAAI 
VINAYAGA 

ASSOCIATES

NO 19A KALAIVANAR SALAI 
CHITLAPAKKAM CHENNAI-
600064 TAMIL NADU

10273224 NPA 03-Sep-18 All that piece and parcel of house site with building, measuring an extent of 1962 Square 
Feet with R.C.C. Terraced Building including all it’s amenities  Electricity Service 
Connection, Comprised in survey No.159/1. Patta No.2545. As per patta  Sub – Division 
Survey No.159/1B1A, in  ‘Kalaivanar Nagar’, Situated in No.34 Chitlapakkam Village, 
Tambaram Taluk,Kanchipuram District. And  property  Bounded on :      Property Area - 
1962 Square Feet , The above Schedule 2 Property is situated within the Chitlapakkam 
Town Panchayat Limits admeasuring 1962 Sq. ft and recorded in the name of  Mrs. 
D.Jayalakshmi. and Registration document  at serial no. 249, on dated 20.01.2012, within 
the Registration District of Chennai South and Registration Sub – District of Tambaram.

Durai rajan.C

37 PUNE-CAMP MAHARASHTRA PANDURANG 
BHASKAR 

PATIL

SR NO 60/3 PLOT NO 24 A 
SHIV NAGAR BIJILI NAGAR 
CHINCHWAD PUNE-411033 
MAHARASHTRA

28135375 NPA 04-Jul-14 All the piece and parcel of the Property Address- Office No. 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87 And 95 
2Nd Floor, Tapaswi Plaza, C.T.S No.5213 Near Khandoba Mandir Pune-411035
Property Area - 2354. 96 sq ft

Mr. PANDURANG 
BHASKAR PATIL

38 DELHI-LAJPAT 
NAGAR

DELHI PREM SINGH P P 106 PITAM PURA DELHI-
110034 DELHI

12801084 NPA 04-Jul-13 Property 1 - ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR PORTION WITHOUT  ROOF /TERRACE RIGHT WHICH IS 
APART OF BULIT UP PROPERTY BEARING NO.107 AREA MEASURING 60 SQ.MTRS., 
POCKET -11 SECTOR -24 ,SITUATED IN LAYOUT PLAN OF ROHINI RESIDENTIAL SCHEME, 
ROHINI, DELHI 110085 
Property 2 - ENTIRE SECOND FLOOR PORTION WITHOUT  ROOF /TERRACE RIGHT WHICH 
IS APART OF BULIT UP PROPERTY BEARING NO.69 AREA MEASURING 90 SQ.MTRS., 
POCKET -9 SECTOR -22,SITUATED IN LAYOUT PLAN OF ROHINI RESIDENTIAL SCHEME, 
ROHINI, DELHI- 110085

Raj Rani

39 JODHPUR-CITY RAJASTHAN VARDHMAN 
HOTELLERS 
SOLUTIONS

99, VARDHMAN HOTELLERS 
SOLUTIONS MANJI KA HATTA 
BEHIND TELEPHONE 
EXCHANGE, PAOTA JODHPUR-
342001 RAJASTHAN

24385143 NPA 03-Apr-19 Property 1 - All the piece and parcel of the Plot No. 116, Manji Ka Hatta, Paota, Jodhpur-
342001 (750 sq. ft recorded in the name of Harhsvardhan Jain. Registration document: 
Book No. 1, on pages 164 to 176 at serial no 2012004315, on dated 23rd February, 2012, 
with the office of Sub Registrar – Jodhpur. 
Property 2 - Plot No. 142, Manji Ka Hatha, Paota, Jodhpur-342001 admeasuring 1200 
sq.ft. and recorded in the name of Sundar Lal Jain. Registration document: Book No. 1 on 
page no. 52, at serial no. 201503054105381, on dated 04th December, 2015, with the 
office of Sub Registrar – Jodhpur.

Harsh Vardhman Jain 
& Monika Jain 



40 THRISSUR KERALA RAJAN P P POOKODAN HOUSE 
CHEMBUCHIRA, 
MANAKULANGARA 
KODAKARA POST THRISSUR-
680684 KERALA

5411618 NPA 02-Feb-23 Property 1 - All the piece and parcel of the land having an extent of 3.94 Ares of the land  
lying in  Sy No: 830 of Mattathur Village of  Chalakkudy Taluk together with a building 
bearing no:20/216 situated at Mattathur Grama Panchayath recorded in the name of  
Mr.Padmanabhan described in Sale Deed No: 2752/1976 lying in Sub Registration District 
of  Nellayi and in Registration District of  Thrissur. 
Property 2 - All the piece and parcel of the land having an extent of 4.33 Ares of the land  
lying in  Sy No: 830 of Mattathur Village of  Chalakkudy Taluk together with a building 
bearing no:XX/215 situated at Mattathur Grama Panchayath recorded in the name of  
Mrs. Remani W/o Padmanabhan described in Sale Deed No: 1598/1983 lying in Sub 
Registration District of  Nellayi and in Registration District of  Thrissur.

REMANI

41 MADURAI-
CITY

TAMIL NADU RASI BROILERS RASI BUILDERS NO 169 
SIVAGANGAI ROAD MADURAI-
625106 TAMIL NADU

4665919.15 NPA 03-Sep-19 MADURAI DISTRICT,MADURAI NORTH REGISTRATION DISTRICT,MELUR SUB 
REGISTRATION DISTRICT,MELUR TALUK, MELUR TOWN MUNICIPAL LIMITS, NO.38 
MELUR VILLAGE WARD NO.18,SIVAGANGAI ROAD,OLD SURVEY NO.404/1PART,TOWN 
SURVEY REGISTER WARD B, BLOCK:19,SURVEY FIELD 16 AN EXTENT OF 0.191.0 S.Q 
METER EAST-WEST 36FT ON THE NORTH AND 38 3/4 FEET ON THE SOUTH, NORTH-
SOUTH 54FTON THE EAST  AND AND 56 FT ON WEST-THUS AT TOTAL EXTENT OF 
2056SQ.FT AND IN WHICH THE SAID TOTAL EXTENT OF 1224 SQ.FT ON THE WESTERN 
SITE IN D.NO.168,168A AND 169 AND THE TAX ASSESSMENT NO THE9461,9548 AND 
9549 WITHIN THE FOLLOWING BOUNDARIES NO 169 SIVAGANGAI ROAD MELUR  
MADURAI-625106 ADMEASURING ON THE NORTH 22FT, SOUTH 22FT,ON THE EAST 56FT 
ON THE WEST 55 1/4 FT AND TOTALING TO1224 SQ.FT AND TWO STORIED 
CONSTRUCTED HOUSE WITH ALL DOORS WINDOWS AND ALL APPURTENANCES.

CHINNAIYA

42 CHENNAI CITY TAMIL NADU NAVEEN 
STORES

NO.804 T H ROAD 
THIRUVOTTIYUR CHENNAI-
600019 TAMIL NADU

23143747 NPA 06-May-17 All the piece and parcel of the Property Address- House, ground and premises bearing 
Plot No.2, Village street, Sadayankuppam pattai,Thiruvottiyur,Chennai-600019, 
Comprised in survey No.341 part,339/2 and 237 part, T.S No.133/2, Block No.8, Ward 
No.H,Survey No.339/1A part as per patta, situated within the Sub-Registration District of 
Thiruvottiyur and registration District of Chennai North. Property Area - 2769 sqft.

KANAGARAJ



43 COCHIN-CITY KERALA TAYASH 
TRADE AND 
IMPEX 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED

2ND FLOOR, 51/649 A K T 
LEYO BUILDING THYKOODAM, 
VYTTILA ERNAKULAM 
ERNAKULAM-682019 KERALA

22639337 NPA 03-Jul-23 Property No. 1 :
All that piece and parcel of land with all other improvements therein having an extent of 
10.32 Ares in Re Survey No: 21/66 in SyNo 143 obtained by  Brijeesh Muhammed by 
virtue of sale deed No 2449/2002, Situated in Kumaranelloor Village, Thalappilly Taluk, 
SRO Vadakkancherry , Trichur District and all other appurtenances / structures.
Property No. 2:
All that piece and parcel of land with all other improvements therein having an extent of 
06.28 Ares of property which lies in Re Survey No.22/43 in Sy No: 415 (as per revenue 
records) obtained by Aysha, Brijeesh Muhammed and Muhammed Rafeek by virtue of 
sale deed No 2873/2007 together WITH BUILDING BEARING NO.1/485, Situated in 
Kumaranelloor Village, Thalappilly Taluk, SRO Vadakkancherry , Trichur District and all 
other appurtenances / structures.
Property No. 3:
1699/300000 undivided share equivalent 0.323 Ares in an extent of 57.067 Ares madeup 
of 50.122 Ares in Sy No 656/2, 0.202 Ares in Sy No 658/4, 06.474 Ares in Sy No 656/1 and 
0.809 Ares in Sy No 662/1 along with Apartment No. 1 A1 having super built area 157.89 
Sq Meters on the 1st  Floor of the building named 'Kent Glass House aprartments' 
Bearing door number 49/846 ( Old No.30/1059 E1) and the covered car park situated in 
Poonithura village, kanayannur Taluk and in the sub registration district of Maradu and in 
the Registration District of Ernakulam obtained by Muhammed Rafique by virtue of Sale 
deed No.778/2012.

MUHAMMED 
RAFIQUE

44 AKOLA MAHARASHTRA ANAND 
RESTAURANT

ANAND RESTAURANT 
RAILWAY STATION CHOWK 
AKOLA MAHARASHTRA 
ANAND RESTAURANT 
RAILWAY STATION CHOWK 
AKOL AKOLA-444001 
MAHARASHTRA

18607606.82 NPA 06-May-19 ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE NAZUL PLOT NO. 03,PARTSHEET NO. 62-D MOUJE 
SITUATED AT TAPDIYA NAGAR OPP SBI BIRLA GATE NO.1 RAMDASPETH RAILWAY 
STATION AKOLA-444001 ADMEASURING 8395 SQ.FT (779.90 SQ.MTS) OUT OF IT,BY 
EAST-WEST DIVISION MIDDLE PORTION OF 117.52SQ.MTRS"

OMPRAKASH 
MURALIDHAR 
AGRAWAL.

45 MANGALORE 
VALENCIA

KARNATAKA SHREE 
BHAVANI 
SANITARY

SHREE BHAVANI SANITARY 23-
9-744/5 PREMIER ARISTO 
MANGALADEVI D.K NEAR 
MANGALADEVI TEMPLE 
MANGALORE MANGALORE-
575001 KARNATAKA

25942837 NPA 03-Jul-22 Non-agricultural immoveable property situated in 86,Attavara Village of Mangalore 
Taluk, Attavara Ward of Mangalore city and within Mangalore Sub-Registration of 
Dakshina Kannada District and comprised in; Item No.1. R.S.No.682, T.S.No.168, Kissam -
Converted, Extent A-c- 0-20Cents, Item No.2, 683, T.S No.167, Kissam-Converted , Extent 
A-C- 0.07.75 Cents. Total 0.27.75 Cents (As per UPOR1122.99 sq.Mtrs) Together with 
Residential Building Bearing D.No. 24-6-688, 24-6-693, 24-6-694 &24-6-6/1 and all 
contents other mamool easementary rights of way and water etc,. Appurtenant thereto

Mrs. Bhavani B, W/o. 
Late Venkappa, 
Mr.Yogish, Mr.Dinesh, 
Mr.Rakesh, 
Mr.Dattesh, 
Mrs.Sharavathi, 
Mrs.Narmada



46 MANGALORE KARNATAKA DURGA 
ELECTRICALS

SRI DURGA ELECTRICAL DO 
NO 5-4C/1 5TH BLOCK 
KATIPALLA KRISHNAPURA 
KATIPALLA MANGALORE-
575030 KARNATAKA

6326055.64 NPA 04-Dec-21 Non-Agricultural immovable property situated at Vth Block of Katipalla Village of 
Mangalore Taluk, within Mangalore City Corportion and within the Registration Sub 
District of Mangalore Taluk and comprised in: Sy.No. Old -248-1P, New-55-1A6(P), 
Kissam-Converted, Extent A-C  -0-10(Khatha No 1060) With building bearing door 
number 5-T-5B/2 and all mamool and easementary rights appurentenant with water, 
road etc. thereto.

Girish

47 SIVAKASI TAMIL NADU ARUN SWEETS NO 55-C PANDIAN NAGAR 
6TH STREET THIRUTHANGAL 
SIVAKASI-626130 TAMIL 
NADU

1595718.44 NPA 02-Oct-23 Viruthunagar District, Thiruthangal Sub Register office, Thiruthangal Village, S.No.1215/2 
to an extent of 1.86 Cents divided into housing plot in Which Door No 20A under ward 
No 10. Propertytax assessment No 100661. Pandian nagar 6 th Street. Admeasuring on 
the north 27 ft south 27 ft on the east 40ft totaling to 1080 Sq.ft and a constructed house 
with all doors, windows and all appurtenances.  Within the following Boundaries

Balasubramaniyan

48 MYSORE-
VIJAYANAGAR

KARNATAKA HOTEL 
KAMADHENU

NO 225-26 SAYYAJI RAO 
ROAD MANDI MOHALLA 
MYSORE-570021 KARNATAKA

23203088.78 NPA 03-Dec-22 All that piece and parcel of the property bearing No. 225,225/1, 226, 226/1, 
227,227/1(New No.M60, M60/1, M60/2, M60/3, M60/4 & M60/5) Situated at Sayyaji 
Rao, Road, Opp. To K R Hospital, Mandi Mohall, Mysore Measuring East to West 37 Feet 
and North to South : 23 feet on the Western side

Sathyaprasad

49 ALWAR RAJASTHAN MS 
RAJASTHAN 
ELECTRONICS

KASHI RAM CIRCLE NEAR 
TEHSIL ALWAR ALWAR-
301001 RAJASTHAN

6029187.77 NPA 03-Sep-21 ALL THE PEACE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY PROPERTY BEARING SITUATED AT 
MOHALLA MEHTAB SINGH KA NOHARA,NEAR TEEJ KI POLICE CHOKI,ALWAR MEASURING 
152.67SQYD ,ALWAR,RAJASTHAN - 301001 NORTH:-ROAD SOUTH:-HOUSE OF CHAND 
SEKHAR EAST:-HOUSE OF LAL JI WEST:-HOUSE OF KESAR BAI

Hemlata Kanwar

50 RAJAPALAYAM TAMIL NADU THIRUPATHI 
COIRS

NO : 279 - B SANKARAN KOVIL 
ROAD RAJAPALAYAM 
ELUPPALYUR-626117 TAMIL 
NADU

5908565.7 NPA 02-Jan-23 Virudhunagar District, Rajapalayam Sub Registrar Office, Puthupalayam Village, old 
T.S.No.15/26, New T.S.No.28, Survey Ward No.I, Survey Block no.16, Revenue Survey 
No.237 Part under present Municipal Ward No.40, Old Municipal Ward.31, Door No.430 
& 430/1, Srirengapalayam admeasuring on the North 57ft, South 57ft, on the East 43ft, 
on the West 43ft and totaling to 2451 Sq.ft in which a constructed house with all doors, 
windows and all apputenances. within the following boundaries

Gurunathan R

51 VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA 
PRADESH

SREE DURGA 
CABLE AND 
STAR 
NETWORK

13/37 KONDAPALLI BESIDE 
RAMALAYAM VIJAYAWADA 
VIJAYAWADA-521228 
ANDHRA PRADESH

13858911 NPA 02-Aug-23 All that the Ground, First Duplex House, and Second Floor R.C.C Building in Plot No. 18, 
admeasuring 310 Sq.Yds., or 259.191 Sq.Mtrs., with situated in Sruvay Number 284/1, 
D.No 32-120/1 at Kondapalli Khilla Road, Kondapalli Village, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, 
Krishna District, and bounded by: situated within the Sub Registration office of 
Ibrahimpatnam, and Registration District of Vijayawada.

Lakshman Rao

52 THRISSUR-
CITY

KERALA THALEKKARA 
TRADE LINKS

THALEKKARA TRADE 
LINKS,CHIRAVALLUR ROAD 
NANNAMMUKKU,CHANGARA
MKULAM 
MALAPPURAM,KERALA 
CHANGARAMKULAM 
CHANGARAMKULAM-679585 
KERALA

3527702.8 NPA 02-Nov-23 All the piece and parcel of the land with other improvements having an extent of  0.0405 
Hectors in Re.Sy.No.171/2G of Nannamukku Village, Ponnani  thaluk ,together with 
building bearing No.12/180  situated at   Nannamukku  Grama panchayath  recorded in 
the names of  Dinesan described in Sale deed No.2368/2002   lying in Sub Registration 
District of Edappal and in Registration District of Malappuram Boundaries:- (As per 
Location sketch) East:- Panchayath Road, North:- Road, West:- Property of Mukundhan 
South:- Road

Dinesan



53 KISHANGARD
H

RAJASTHAN SHIV GANGA 
MARBLE 
HOUSE PVT 
LTD

3 PHASE PLOT NO E74 NEAR 
GAYTRI MARBLE RIICO IND 
AREA MADANGANJ 
KISHANGARH KISHANGARH-
305801 RAJASTHAN

35605336 NPA 05-May-22 All the piece and parcel of property bearing  Property Situated At Plot No. E-74 (C) Riico 
Area Phase Iii, Kishangarh, Dist. Ajmer, Rajasthan-305801. Admeasuring- 6830 Sq.Ft. 
Area Of Land 32280, North:- Plot No. E-74 B, South:- Nalha, East:- 18Ft. Wide Road, 
West:-Nalha.

Munni Rathi 

54 COIMBATORE-
CITY

TAMIL NADU JAI AKASH 
AGENCIES

JAI AKASH AGENCIES SF NO 
186/2A MODAVANDI 
THOTTAM NO 11A 
CHETTIPALAYAM 
ANGERIPALAYAM TIRUPUR-
641603 TAMIL NADU

18577326 NPA 05-May-23 Tiruppur Registration District, Tiruppur Joint I Sub Registration District, Tiruppur Taluk, 
Velampalayam Village, S.F.No.389, Veeramaruthi street, in this, property bounded as 
follows:- North of Property of Veeramaruthi, South of Property of Ramathal, East of 
Property of Paramasivan chettiar, West of 10 ft. Wide road. Within the above, East West 
on the North 32 ft. East West on the Souh 32 ft. North South on the East 80 ft. North 
South on the West 80 ft. Admeasuring 2560 sq. ft. Of land together with RCC building 
built thereat, its doors, fittings, fixtures, etc., and with pathway rights.

Balasubramaniyan

55 DAHOD GUJARAT COMPUTECH 
COMPUTERS

SECOND FLOOR BURHANI 
ENCLAVE OPP BHAGINI 
SAMAAJ DAHOD DAHOD-
389151 GUJARAT

6180261.9 NPA 02-Nov-23 Property I : C.S. NO. - 970/A, (186.45.70 SQ.MTR.)PAIKEE CONSTRUCTED “BURHANI 
ENKLAVE” PAIKEE SIX FLOOR FLAT NO 106,(90.00SQ.MTR)(968.00SQ. FEET)  WITH 
(13.31.83 SQ.MTR) LAND RIGHT, AT- OPP. BHAGNINI SAMAJ, STATION ROAD, DAHOD TA- 
DIST DAHOD
Property II : C.S. NO. - 970/A, (186.45.70SQ.MTR.)PAIKEE CONSTRUCTED “BURHANI 
ENKLAVE” PAIKEE SIX FLOOR FLAT NO 206,(90.00SQ.MTR)(968.00SQ. FEET)  WITH 
(13.31.83 SQ.MTR) LAND RIGHT, AT- OPP. BHAGNINI SAMAJ, STATION ROAD, DAHOD TA- 
DIST DAHOD
Property III : C.S. NO. - 970/A, (186.45.70 SQ.MTR.)PAIKEE CONSTRUCTED “BURHANI 
ENKLAVE” PAIKEE 2nd FLOOR FLAT NO 202,(76.08 SQ.MTR)(819.00SQ. FEET)  WITH 
(13.31.83 SQ.MTR) LAND RIGHT, AT- OPP. BHAGNINI SAMAJ, STATION ROAD, DAHOD TA- 
DIST DAHOD
Property IV : C.S. NO. - 970/A, (186.45.70 SQ.MTR.)PAIKEE CONSTRUCTED “BURHANI 
ENKLAVE” PAIKEE 4TH FLOOR FLAT NO 402,(76.08 SQ.MTR)(819.00SQ. FEET)  WITH 
(13.31.83 SQ.MTR) LAND RIGHT, AT- OPP. BHAGNINI SAMAJ, STATION ROAD, DAHOD TA- 
DIST DAHOD
Property V : C.S. NO. - 970/A, (186.45.70 SQ.MTR.)PAIKEE CONSTRUCTED “BURHANI 
ENKLAVE” PAIKEE 2ND FLOOR WEST SIDE FLAT NO 102,(90.00 SQ.MTR) WITH (13.31.83 
SQ.MTR) LAND RIGHT, AT- OPP. BHAGNINI SAMAJ, STATION ROAD, DAHOD TA- DIST 
DAHOD
Property VI : C.S. NO. - 970/A, (223.00 SQ.WAAR.) (186.45.70 Sq. Mtr.) land PAIKEE 
CONSTRUCTED building “BURHANI ENCLAVE” PAIKEE 1st FLOOR commercial shop no-
4,(9.10.44 SQ.MTR) (98.00SQ. FEET)  WITH (2.30 SQ.MTR) LAND RIGHT, AT- OPP. 
BHAGNINI SAMAJ, STATION ROAD, DAHOD TA- DIST DAHOD

1. Parkash Mulchand 
Bhagchandani and 2. 
Hema Parkash 
Bhagchandani



56 HYDERABAD 
CITY

TELANGANA 24 BY 7 
CORPORATE 
SERVICES

FNO 303, 3RD FLOOR, THE 
CONCOURSE BLDG AMEERPET 
HYDERABAD-500016 
TELANGANA

2186487 NPA 02-Feb-23 ALL THAT THE FLAT NO.G-1 BEARING MCH NO. 6-1-399/4/G-1ON THE GROUND FLOOR 
OF THE BUILDING KNOW AS “ IMPERIAL RESIDENCY”, BEARING MUNICIPAL NO -6-1-
339/4, HAVING A PLINTH A PLINTH AREA OF 1450 SQ.FT ( INCLUDING COMMON AREAS 
AND BALCONIES ) ALONG WITH UNDIVED SHARE OF LAND ADMEASURING 49 
SQ.YADS,,OUT OF 488.27SQ.YARDS SITUAITED AT PADMARAO BOUNDARIES 

SATHISH SINGH & 
PRATHEMA SINGH

57 PANRUTI TAMIL NADU K R S TRADERS NO.4, EID PARRY OFFICE, 
THIRUVATHIGAI PANRUTI 
PANRUTI-607106 TAMIL 
NADU

3320099.3 NPA 06-May-21 Nagapattinam District, Mayiladudurai R.D, Peralam Sub Registry, Mayiladudurai Taluk, 
Kuthalam Panchayat Union, Nakkampadi Revenue Village, Mela Ayyanarkudi Village, 
0.091/2 cents, 4142 Sq.ft., in Survey No. 152/4. along with all elementary rights and 
other rights and interests in respect of the said flats.

S.Karthikeyan

58 VIJAYAWADA 
CITY

ANDHRA 
PRADESH

ASHA 
TRADERS

ASHA TRADERS D NO 15/6/6 
SHOP NO: 7 ITUKULA BATTILA 
ROAD OLD GUNTUR GUNTUR-
522001 ANDHRA PRADESH

15737736 NPA 05-Apr-21 All that piece or parcel of Immovable property situated in Guntur District, Guntur Sub 
District, within the Guntur Municipal Corporation Limits Guntur City, Old Guntur of Block 
No.2, New Ward No.17, Old Ward No.6, T.S.No.18, an extent of 350 Sq.yds in its an 
extent of 200 Sq.yds of site, bearing Asst.No.158105, D.No.15-6-2 of RCC Building

Shaik Khaleel

59 KOLLAM KERALA SUBASH BABU KANNIMEL VEEDU NENMENI 
KIZHAKKU 
MUNROTHURUTHU KOLLAM 
QUILON-691502 KERALA

4345485 NPA 04-Mar-23 All that piece and parcel of land with all other improvements therein having an extent of 
08.50 Ares of property which lies in Re Survey No. 422/10/2, Old Survey No.63/5, Block 
No.6, THANDAPPER ACCOUNT NUMBER 9442, of MUNROTHURUTHU Village, 
THEVALAKKARA Sub Registrar, KOLLAM Taluk, KOLLAM DISTRICT District with building 
bearing Door No.MP VI/145 of MUNROTHURUTHU Gramapanchayath and all other 
appurtenances / structures and rights thereto more fully described under the schedule of 
the Settlement Deed No.1716/2002 DATED 28/10/2002 executed in favour of SUBHASH 
BABU, S/O KARUNAKARAN.

Subash Babu

60 PATAN GUJARAT HARSH 
ASHWINBHAI 
PATEL

17 PRARTHANA VIHAR NEAR 
SHARTHINAGAR SOCIETY 
BEHIND SHANTINIKETAN 
SCHOOL PATAN PATAN-
384265 GUJARAT

2980396.49 NPA 03-Sep-21 All That Piece and Parcel of the property bearing Northern part of Property bearing 
Hospital
Constructed on Rev.S.No. 60 Paiki and City Survey No. 2266 of Sheet No. 126 
admeasuring 53.42 Sq.mts, Situated in First Floor of "PANDYA COMPLEX" - Patan

Mrs. premilaben 
Ashwinbhai patel and 
Ashwinbhai mafatlal 
patel.

61 VIJAYAWADA AP COASTAL SRI 
MAHALAKSH
MI JEWELLERY 
WORKS

D NO 8-142 MORAM 
VENKATA MUTHYAM 
COMPLEX SHARAF 
BAZAR,MANGALAGIRI 
GUNTUR-522503 ANDHRA 
PRADESH

2925345 NPA 02-Sep-23 An Extent of 147 sq yards(123.48 Sq.mts), of Site, along with a ACC Shed therian,bering 
new door no-11-1227A, Sundharaih Nagar,D.no-94,Revenu ward No-11, Mangalagiri Sub 
registry, Guntur District,being bounded by.
Out of these four boundaries an extent of 147 sq yards, equivalent to 123.48 Sq.mts. of 
site and 05years back constructed in 440Sq.feets ACC Shed.

Indanam Nagaraju

62 MUMBAI-
KANDIVALI

MAHARASHTRA INFINITY 
TRADE LINKS

117 NIBR CORPORATE PARK 
CTS NO 669, 670, 671 KURLA 
ANDHERI ROAD OPP VAISHALI 
HOTEL SAFED POOL KURLA 
MUMBAI-400072 
MAHARASHTRA

5440760 NPA 02-Jun-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Plot No 9 Admeasuring 134.61 Sq Mtrs I.E 
161 Sq Yard In Situate At Revenue Survey No 34 Hissa No 1, Block No 103, Of Moje 
Bharthana Vesu, City Of Surat, Gujarat- 395007.

Shailesh Bhai Babubhai 
Patel, Naileshbhai  
Babubhai Patel & 
Rajulbhai Babubhai 
Patel



63 JALNA MAHARASHTRA HOTEL 
KRUSHNA

HOTEL KRUSHNA AZAD 
MAIDAN ROAD VIP JAIN 
PAVBHAJI SHREE CHATRAPATI 
SHIVAJI MAHARAJ CHOWK 
JALNA JALNA JALNA HO-
431203 MAHARASHTRA

5145112 NPA 02-Feb-24 All That Piece And Parcel the property bearing Survey No 179/1, 179/2 And 179/3 Sector 
9, 32, 4, and 14 Shop No 124 Admeasuring Area 89.98 Sq. Mtr. Situated At Shri 
Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Bazar Sankul Bhokardan-Devalgaon Ring Road Jalna, Area Of 
Constructed Property: 89.9800 Sq. Mtr. Property Type: Commercial, Other Description 
Pin Code 431203.

Mohan Madhvsa 
Khodve

64 KOLKATA-
HAZRA

WEST BENGAL RENUKA AIR 
FREIGHT 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED

8/2/1A A SARANI EAST 
KAMALAPUR KOLKATTA 
700028 KOLKATTA-700028 
WEST BENGAL

42838003 NPA 02-Feb-23 Property No. 1:
ALL THAT Office no. 7 measuring about 2302.48 sq. ft. (Super built up area) on the 1" 
floor Block- A of the building named and known as "DEBOJYOTI DHAM" and built and 
constructed at or upon the plot of land measuring about 12 cottahs and 23 sq. ft. forming 
part of C.S. Dag no.180 corresponding to R.S. Dag no. 164 under Khatian no. 86 in Mouza 
Chakraghata J.L no. 26 under P.S. Madhyamgram in the District North 24 Parganas 
presently known and numbered as municipal holding no. 180 Bireshpally (North) (as per 
deed) and under municipal Ward no. 23 within the limits of Madhyamgram 
Municipality.The said deed was registered in the office of ADSR Barasat and recorded in 
its book no. I, volume no. 1503-2016 pages 213168 to 213203 as being no.150308089 for 
the year 2016
Property No. 2:
ALL THAT piece and parcel of one shop room being no. 8 on the ground floor measuring 
about 2054.21 Sq. ft. super built up area more or less with marble flooring together with 
proportionate share of the "A" Schedule property with all common easement, right 
which is lying at the Holding No. 180/13, Biresh Pally North, Kolkata-700129, Ward No. 
23, under Madhyamgram Municipality, P.S. Barasat now Madhyamgram, under 
Additional District Sub-Registry Office at Barasat, District North 24-Parganas Registration 
Details: Registered in Book - 1, Volume number 1503-2016, Page from 213253 to 213287 
being No 150308091 for the year 2016

Property No. 3:
ALL THAT piece and parcel of two shop rooms being no. 4 on the ground floor measuring 
about 513 Sq. ft. super built up area more or less and just top of the shop no. 4 on the 1* 
floor measuring about 513 Sq. ft. super built up area i.e. total 1026 Sq. ft. super built area 
more or less in two floors with marble flooring together with proportionate Share of the 
"A" Schedule property with all common easement, right which is lying at the Holding No. 
612, Sodepur Road East, Kolkata-700129, Ward No. 23, under Madhyamgram 
Municipality, P.S. Barasat now Madhyamgram, under Additional District Sub-Registry 
Office at Barasat, District North 24- Parganas. Registration details: Registered in Book - I 
Volume number 1503-2016, Page from 212943 to 212978 being No 150308090 for the 
year 2016.

Bimal Kumar Ghosh



65 ANGAMALY KERALA VANAJA FOOD 
INDUSTRIES

VANAJA FOOD INDUSTRIES 
III/168B, VATTEKKADU 
MOOKANNOOR, ERNAKULAM 
ALWAYE-683577 KERALA

12323023.12 NPA 02-Nov-23 Property No. 1:
All the piece and parcel of the land with other improvements having  an extent of  2.20 
Ares  in  Re Sy No. 48/17  in S. No. 1091/1H  together with building bearing  Nos. XII/119, 
XII/72, XII/120 situated at Mookkannoor Village,  Aluva Thaluk recorded in the names of 
Mr. Mohanan  described in Sale deed  No. 2902/1986 ,  lying in Sub Registration District 
of Angamaly and in Registration District of Ernakulam.
Property No. 2:
All the piece and parcel of the land with other improvements having  an extent of 6.70 
Ares ( As per  Deed total extent : 6.88 Ares)  in  Re Sy No. 48/2  in S. No. 1091/1H,  
together with building bearing  Nos. XII/119, XII/72, XII/120 situated at Mookkannoor 
Village,  Aluva Thaluk recorded in the names of Mr. Mohanan described in Sale deed  No. 
3319/1986 ,  lying in Sub Registration District of Angamaly and in Registration District of 
Ernakulam.
Property No. 3:
All the piece and parcel of the land with other improvements having  an extent of   2.02 
Ares  in  Re Sy No. 49/16/2  in S. No.1091/1H  together with building bearing  Nos. 
XII/119, XII/72, XII/120 situated at Mookkannoor Village,  Aluva Thaluk recorded in the 
names of Mr. Mohanan  described in Sale deed  No. 2080/2021,  lying in Sub Registration 
District of Angamaly and in Registration District of Ernakulam.

Mohan Arickal

66 MUMBAI-
AZAD NAGAR

MAHARASHTRA VAIKUNTH 
CHARAN RAUL

FLAT NO 402 BALAJI ASHISH 
CHS PLOT NO 501 SECTOR NO 
36 SEAWOOD NAVI MUMBAI 
NERUL NODE 3 THANE NAVI 
MUMBAI-400706 
MAHARASHTRA

9155399 NPA 02-Jan-23 All piece and parcel of the flat no 402 (Admeasuring build up area 1105 sq.ft. with 
Terrace ), 4th Floor, Plot No 501, Balaji Ashish CHS, Near Bank of india, Sector 36, Nerul 
Nave Mumbai – 400706. 

Puja Vaikunth Raul and 
Vaikunth Charan Raul

67 MARTHANDA
M

TAMIL NADU SAMRAJ 
DARMARAJ

27/15(A) MELIKODU 
EDAICODE,ELANCHIRAI 
VILAVANCODE, ILANCHIRAI 
IDAIKODE-629152 TAMIL 
NADU

3001988 NPA 02-Jun-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property In District Kanyakumari, Registration District 
Marthandam, Sub Registrar Office Palugal, Taluka Vilavancode, Idaikodu Village, Re-Sy 
369/15, Old Sy 1949, Measuring 10 Cents Patta No 89

Samraj

68 VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA 
PRADESH

NAGA SINDHU 
SPINNING & 
GINNING 
MILLS  
PRIVATE 
LIMITED

NAGA SINDHU SPINNING & 
GINNING MILLS PRIVATE 
LIMITED,SNO.1079/2,MAIN 
ROAD 
KRISHNARAOPALEM,MYLAVA
RAM VIJAYAWADA 
VIJAYAWADA-521227 
ANDHRA PRADESH

56013590 NPA 02-Sep-22 Item No.1 : Doct.No. 7484/2011- Property on Site admeasuring 57.66 Sq. Yds., in 
D.No.234,235,236 in Municipal Ward No.8, bearing Door.No. 8-69, Situated at 
Mangalagiri, Maqngalagiri municipal Area, Mangalagiri Sub Registry, Gunttur District
Property No. 2:
Item No:2 – Doct.No.786/1996: Property on site admeasuring 294.3sq. Yds., in 
D.No.234,235,236-1 (as per the Endorsement, dt: 24-04-2019 issued by Mandal 
Surveyor, Mangalgiri) in Municipal Ward No.8, bearing Door.No.8-69, situated at 
Mangalagiri, Mangalagiri municipal Area, Mangalgiri Sub Registry, Guntur District

Kandru Sankara Rao 
S/o (late) Koti 
Rathnam



69 PUNE-
KOTHRUD

MAHARASHTRA SHRIDHAR 
UDHAVRAO 
KOLPE

FLAT NO C 303 ZIGGURAT SN 
5 5 2 5 1 2 6 1 1 AMBEGAON 
BK PUNE-411046 
MAHARASHTRA

4813539.3 NPA 02-Dec-15 FLOOR OFF NO 313 314 315 316 Total admesuring area 1080 Sq.ft. (Carpet area), 3rd 
floor, Along with the parking No 18 and 19 with admesruing area 9 Sq. MTRS in building 
known as    “MAHALAXMI MARKET” sitauted at plot No. E- 40 to E- 43, Corresponding 
CTS no 3201, Krishi Utpanna Bazar Samiti, Market yard, Bibwewadi  OPP PANAN 
MANDAL Taluka Haveli PUNE-411037

SHRIDHAR UDHAVRAO 
KOLPE and 
SARASWATI SHRIDHAR 
KOLPE

70 INDORE-VIJAY 
NAGAR

MADHYA 
PRADESH

DESIRE LG-39, APPOLO SQAURE 
JANJEERWALA SQUARE 
INDORE INDORE-452001 
MADHYA PRADESH

11355842 NPA 03-Jul-22 FLAT NO. L. G, 26,27,28,29, MU- 7/2,  LOWER GROUND OF APOLLO SQUARE, DR. R.S 
BHANDARI MARG, INDORE, M.P, PIN- 452001

Shri. Amir Munshi S/o 
Shri Hasan Ali Smt 
Mariya Munshi W/o 
Shri Munshi, Shri 
Hansnali S/o Shri 
Abdul Husain & Smt 
Farida w/o Shri Hasan 
Ali

71 KOCHI KERALA S K 
VEGETABLES

S K VEGETABLES 31/410 
KOONAMTHAI EDPPALLY 
ERNAKULAM PALARIVATTOM-
682024 KERALA

11522349 NPA 03-Apr-24 Property 1 - All that piece and parcel of land with all other improvements therein having 
an Extent Of 02.28 Ares Lies In SY No 28/6-3 Together With Building Bearing Nos. 
44/3659 (70/3285)And 44/3033-1 (70/3286) Situated At Elamkulam Village, Kanayannur 
Thaluk Lying In Sub Registration District Of Ernakulam And In The Registration District Of 
Ernakulam and all other appurtenances / structures and rights thereto more fully 
described under the schedule of the Sale deed No  149/2016 and Settlement Deed 
No.1837/2016  obtained by TK SHAOUKTHALI.
Property 2 -All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Having An Extent Of 0.40 Ares Lies In SY No 
61/2-6 in SY no 656/4  Together With Building Bearing Nos. 31/410 (25/125-A)And 
31/411 (25/125-B) Situated At Thrikakkara North Village, Kanayannur Thaluk Lying In Sub 
Registration District Of Edappally And In The Registration District Of Ernakulam and all 
other appurtenances / structures and rights thereto more fully described under the 
schedule of the  Settlement Deed No.1800/2020 dated 03/09/2020  obtained by Nadeera 
T M.

Shaoukathali & 
Nadeera



72 CHENNAI-RED 
HILLS

TAMIL NADU FOUR S 
ENTERPRISES

NO 53, ANNAI SATHYA NAGAR 
MGR STREET KOLATHUR 
CHENNAI-600099 TAMIL 
NADU

2656763 NPA 05-Aug-20 Property 1 - All that piece and parcel of land situated at door no.201/1/24,3 rd 
lane,Tagore Nagar,Konnur High Road, Ayanavaram, chennai600023, comprisedin 
T.S.No.93/4, Block No.9, C.A.No.312/2009, Measuirng an extent of 1530 sqft or 
thereabouts, with in chennai corporation limit, Ayanavaram village, perambur 
pursaiwakkam taluk, Registration District of chennai central and sub registration district 
of Anna Nagar  and said land.
Measuring North to south on the Eastern side 34 feet ,on the western side 34 feet,East to 
West on the southern side 46 feet, on the Northern side 43 feet in all total measuring to 
and extent of 1530 sq.ft
Property 2 - 389/1530 Sq.ft (three hundred and eighty nine only)undivided share of the 
land and flat No.S1,2 nd Floor 780 sq.ft of the building (Plinth area)with all common 
amenities in the property more fully described in schedule A herein above mentioned 
Together with building,EB connection thereon, the property is situated with in the 
Registration District of chennai and the Registration sub – District of Anna Nagar

Thiyagrajan

73 TRIVANDRUM-
CITY

KERALA NANDANAM 
HOME 
APPLIANCES 
AND 
FURNITURE

A,B,C,D NP I/352 NANDANAM 
HOME APPLIANCES PUTHOOR 
KOLLAM QUILON-691507 
KERALA

9257642.56 NPA 02-Feb-24 Property No. 1:
All that piece and parcel of land with all other improvements therein having an extent of 
02.83 Ares in Re survey No.124/18/2, Old Survey No.53/5, Block No.14, Thandapper 
Account No.4379, at Puthoor Village, Kottarakara Taluk, Kottarakara Principal Sub 
Registrar Office, Kollam District with building bearing Door No. MP XIV/12 at Mylom 
Gramapanchayath in the name of Dileep, S/o Rajan and all other appurtenances / 
structures and rights thereto more fully described under the schedule of the Release 
Deed No.2036/2014.
Property No. 2:
All that piece and parcel of land with all other improvements therein having an extent of 
05.26 Ares in Re survey No.124/4, Old Survey No.53/5, Block No.14, Thandapper Account 
No.3321, at Puthoor Village, Kottarakara Taluk, Kottarakara Principal Sub Registrar Office, 
Kollam District with building bearing Door No. MP XIV/11 at Mylom Gramapanchayath in 
the name of Dileep, S/o Rajan and all other appurtenances / structures and rights thereto 
more fully described under the schedule of the Sale Deed No.2558/2006 dated 
19/07/2006.

Dileep



74 CHENNAI-
TARAMANI

TAMIL NADU JAISANKAR S P NO 81, 16 SITTHI VINAYAGAR 
KOIL STREET PERIYAKUPPAM 
THIRUVALLUR TIRUVALLUR 
HO-602001 TAMIL NADU

7443106.01 NPA 03-Nov-21 All that piece and parcel of land and building measuring to an extent of 1408 Sq.Ft 
comprised in Survey No.211/2B, situated at No.74, Periyakuppam Village, Thiruvallur 
Taluk & District with in the Registration District of Kancheepuram and Sub Registration 
District of Thiruvallur,
1) Boundaries for 484 Sq.ft.
Linear Measurement = East to West on the Northern Side – 22 Feet; East to West on the 
Southern Side – 22 Feet; North to South on the Eastern Side – 22 Feet; North to South on 
the Western Side – 22 Feet.
  Extent of 484 Sq.ft.     
2) Boundaries for 440Sq.ft.
Linear Measurement = East to West on the Northern Side – 22 Feet; East to West on the 
Southern Side – 22 Feet; North to South on the Eastern Side – 20Feet; North to South on 
the Western Side – 20Feet.
Extent of 440 Sq.ft.
3) Boundaries for 484Sq.ft.
Linear Measurement = East to West on the Northern Side – 22 Feet; East to West on the 
Southern Side – 22 Feet; North to South on the Eastern Side – 22Feet; North to South on 
the Western Side – 22Feet.
Extent of 484 Sq.ft.
In (1) 484 Sq.ft., (2) 440 Sq.ft., (3) 484 Sq.ft., in all Total Measuring 1408 Sq.ft.
Within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of  
Guduvancheri.
The above said Property situated within the Limits of Kattankolathur Panchayat Union & 
Nedungundram Panchayat.

Jaishankar

75 MUMBAI-CITY MAHARASHTRA SAGAR DAIRY SHOP NO 3 DADDY NIWAS 
KHAMBALPADA BHOIRWADI 
NEAR SHIV MANDIR 
DOMBIVALI EAST 421201 
THANE-421312 
MAHARASHTRA

2290480 NPA 02-Jan-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Bearing Flat no. 202 on the 2nd floor having carpet /build up 
area admeasuring 680 sq. Ft in the building known NAV-DURGA COMPLEX OF NAV-
DURGA COMPLEX CHS Ltd, situated at Nr. Manjunatha Collage, opp. Saibaba Mandir , 
Khambalapada, Thakurli ( East) Maharashtra-421201

Jeetnarayan Yadav

76 MANGALORE KARNATAKA SOUTH INDIA 
ASSOCIATES

SOUTH INDIA ASSOCIATES 
IDEAL COMPLEX VROUND 
FLOOR NEAR SBI BANK 
THOKKOTU ULLAL 
MANGALORE-575017 
KARNATAKA

4654212 NPA 03-Jul-24 Non-Agricultural immovable Property situated at Someshwara Village of 
MangaloreTaluk, D.K. District, within the limits of the registration Sub district of 
Manglore Taluk and comprised in :-Sy.No.101-12(part), Kissam – Converted, Extent A-C -
0-051/2, Portion – Eastern

Mr Abbas

77 CHENNAI-
NUNGAMBAK
KAM

TAMIL NADU PRETTY 
WOMEN 
LADIES 
BEAUTY 
PARLOUR

108 CHAMIERS ROAD RAJA 
ANNAMALAI PURAM 
CHENNAI-600018 TAMIL 
NADU

7313066 NPA 06-Aug-22 All that piece and Parcel of land with Building bearing plot No.303,304,measuring an 
extent of 5075Sq.ft together with Building,comprised in Survey No.397/1B,of Kovoor 
Village,Sriperumbudur Taluk,Kanchipuram District being. MEASURING ON THE NORTH BY 
: 58Ft ,SOUTH BY : 58 Feet , EAST BY : 83 feet, WEST BY : 92 Feet In all admeasuring 5075 
Sq.ft together with Building thereon. And situated within the registration District of 
Chennai South and Sub – Registration District of Kundrathur.

V. Geraldine



78 BIKANER RAJASTHAN SHREE 
LAXMINATH 
PULSES

BABA RAMDEV ROAD 
SUJANDESAR BIKANER-
334004 RAJASTHAN

14929688 NPA 03-Dec-23 All The Piece And Parcel Of Propety Bearing Plot (Missal No. 32) Situated At Gram 
Sujandesar Bekanere Admeasuring 21000 Sq. Ft . Registered In The Name Of Tulchi Ram 
As Per The Registered Gift Deed Duly Registered With The Office Of Concerned Sub-
Registrar Of Assurances As Document No. 2015002067, Book No. 1, Volumen No. 1616 
Page No. 67 On  Dated 15-05-2015, And Transfer Letter No. 19335 Dated 19-12-2016 
Issued By Mc Bikaner In Favor Of Tulchi Ram . Property Bounded As :- North- Road, East-
Road,West- House Of Natha Ram,South- Land Of Seva Ram.

Tulsi Ram

79 KOZHIKODE-
ALT CHANNEL

KERALA MYLANJI 
TEXTILES AND 
READYMADES

MYLANJI TEXTILES AND 
READYMADES GROUND 
FLOOR, 17/779 NEAR BUS 
STAND PARAMBIL BAZAR 
CALICUT-673012 KERALA

6072093.89 NPA 02-Nov-24 All that piece and parcel of land with all other improvements therein having an extent of 
5 Ares 66.57 Sqm in TP No.22215, Re Survey No.137/54(137/3B), in Chevayur village 
office, Chevayur SRO, Kozhikode Taluk, Kozhikode District, with Building No.677, Ward 
11, Ward Year 2013, Poolakkadave, Kozhikkode Municipal Corporation in favour of Abdul 
Razeedu C, S/o Ahammed koya, Cheralody House, Chevayur Amsom, obtained by virtue 
of Gift Deed No.803/2024 and MODT dated 28/03/2024 of Chevayur SRO.

Prasad Chary

80 CHENNAI-CITY TAMIL NADU SAMPURNA 
UDYOG

SURVEY NO 562/1A 
VILLANGADUPAKKAM 
REDHILLS CHENNAI-600052 
TAMIL NADU

5313632 NPA 03-Mar-24 Property I : ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF VACANT LAND BEING MIDDLE PORTION 
AND FORMING PART OF A SCHEDULE PROPERTY SITUATED AT NO.7 
VILANGADUPAKKAM VILLAGE PRIYA NAGAR, MADHAVARAM TALUK, THIRUVALLUR 
DISTRICT COMPRISED IN OLD SURVEY NO. 562/1 PART , 562/1A1, & 562/1A PART , 
ADMEASURING OF A TOTAL EXTENT OF 4479 SQ.FT., SQ.FT., OR THEREABOUTS
PROPERTY II : ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF VACANT LAND BEING MIDDLE PORTION 
AND FORMING PART OF A SCHEDULE PROPERTY SITUATED AT NO.7 
VILANGADUPAKKAM VILLAGE MADHAVARAM TALUK, THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT 
COMPRISED IN OLD SURVEY NO. 562/1 PART, 562/1 PART, 562/1 A1, & 562/1A PART, 
ADMESRUING OF A TOTAL EXTENT OF 4521 SQ.FT
Property III : ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF VACANT LAND BEING NORTHERN  
PORTION AND FORMING PART OF A SCHEDULE PROPERTY SITUATED AT NO.7 
VILANGADUPAKKAM VILLAGE  MADHAVARAM TALUK, THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT 
COMPRISED IN OLD SURVEY NO. 562/1 PART , 562/1A1, & 562/1A PART , ADMEASURING 
OF A TOTAL EXTENT OF 180 SQ.FT., OR THEREABOUTS AND THE LAND BEING TRIANGLE 
SHAPPED IS BOUNDED ON THE TOTAL EXTENT OF 4521+4479+180=9180 SQ.FT,. 
SITUATED WITHIN THE REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF REDHILLS AND IN THE REGISTRATION 
SUB DISTRICT OF CHENNAI- NORTH.

Yogesh mangal

81 BHUJ GUJARAT GAYTRI 
CHEMIST

SHOP NO. 03 DR. RAO 
BUILDING, GAYTRI COMPLEX 
HOSPITAL ROAD BHUJ BHUJ-
370001 GUJARAT

1271934.78 NPA 02-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Commercial Property Situated At:All That Land 
Known As CS No 1066, Ward No 5, Plot No 86, Shop No 3, Gayatri Complex, Vijay Nagar, 
Hospital Road, Bhuj-Kutch 370001 Constructed Area 277 Sq Ft .

1.Manubhai muljibhai 
2. Jaykumar jadavji 
Thakkar 



82 DELHI-NAI 
SADAK

DELHI DINESH BEADS 
COLLECTION

GROUND FLOOR 2826 CHEL 
PURI KINARI BAZAR CHANDNI 
CHOWK DELHI DELHI-110006 
DELHI

2352017 NPA 02-Nov-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of One Shop On Ground Floor bearing Private no. 2840/1 
Having Its Area 37.00 Sq Mtrs  Without Its Roof Rights with common right to use 
entrance and passage on ground floor being part of property bearing no. 1279-B(OLD) 
and 2840 (New) ward IV Situated at Gali Mori Wali Chelpuri, Kinari Bazar, Delhi-110006 
with free hold rights

Dinesh Kumar Yadav

83 THENI TAMIL NADU SUBHIKSHAM 
TEX

NO 38 CHOKKAR STREET 
THENI THENI-625531 TAMIL 
NADU

7960870.33 NPA 04-Mar-22 Theni District, Periyakulam Registration District, Theni Sub Registrar Office, Theni Tk, 
Allinagaram Village, Survey No. 513/3, Theni Town, Ward No.30, Property Tax 
Assessment No.19924, New 125/030/00724, D.No.39, Chokkar Street

Sekar

84 BHUJ GUJARAT TRENDZ SHOP NO. 2, NEAR OLD LIC 
OFFICE, HOSPITAL ROAD BHUJ 
BHUJ-370001 GUJARAT

1795115.19 NPA 03-Jul-25 immovable residential property situated at all that land known as flat no. 104, first floor, 
plot no. 3, R.S 329/1, 329/2 PAIKI, LAL TEKARI ROAD AJANI Co-Oprative housing society, 
bhuj-kutch, pin 370001, built up area 1250 sq. Ft

JAYAVANATIBEN 
PRANLALBHAI SONI

85 VIJAYAWADA 
CITY

ANDHRA 
PRADESH

HOTEL SRI 
DURGA 
BHAVAN

D.NO: 12-25-126, KOTHAPET, 
WARD-10, GUNTUR DISTRICT, 
GUNTUR-522001 ANDHRA 
PRADESH

23142100 NPA 02-Jun-23 An extent of 80 sq.yds of undivided share in total extent of 551 sq.yds of site along with a 
flat therein F.no.2A in the first floor of punnaiah pride, consisting of 1600sq.ft of plint 
area 400 sq.ft of common area a total of 2000sq.ft situated in D.no 5-98-48/3, no 6 of 
guntur after resurveyed by city planner Guntur municipal corporation, Guntur and issued 
endorcement wide TSA No. 145379/2019-20/G3,FLR No. 1215/2019, dated 08.11.2019,D 
no, 6 converted to ward no 18 ,block no 28 TS No 1972-24 of 6/1 lane, chandramouli 
Nagar,Guntur municipal corporation, Guntur sub registry

VASIREDDY 
JAGADESWARI

86 KOLKATA-
DALHOUSIE

WEST BENGAL BHAGWATI 
SAREE 
CREATION

13 RATAN SARKARS GARDEN 
STREET KOLKATTA-700007 
WEST BENGAL

4268349 NPA 02-Feb-23 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE UNIT/FLAT ON THE 3RD FLOOR MEASURING 
ABOUT 1376 SQ.FT MORE OR LESS INCLUSIVE 20% SUPER BUILT UP AREA BEING FLAT 
NO. 302 WITHIN THE SAID. PROPERTY SITUATE AND LYING AT 25, KUMAR PARA LANE, 
(OLD 15/4/A, KUMAR PARA LANE), P.S- LILUAH, DISTRICT- HOWRAH CONSISTING OF 4 
(FOUR) BED ROOMS, 2 (TWO) KITCHEN, 1 (ONE) DINING ROOM, 1(ONE) LIVING ROOM, 
AND 2 (TWO) TOILET, 1 (ONE) VARANDAH TOGETHER WITH THE PROPORTIONATE 
SHARE OF LAND CONTAINED AT AND UNDER THE SAID PREMISES AND FURTHER 
TOGETHER WITH THE COMMON AREAS, BENEFITS, AMENITIES, FACILITIES AND OTHERS 
THEREOF OF THE BUILDING/S NAMED AS BLOCK "B" DEED OF CONVEYANCE REGISTERED 
IN BOOK -1 CD VOLUME NUMBER 10 PAGE FROM 3827 TO 3853 BEING NO 04990 FOR 
THE YEAR 2014

Ran Bahadur Singh

87 KOZHIKODE KERALA BEST 
STATIONERY

BEST STATIONERY, 28/1708 
VALAYANAD, 
GOVINDAPURAM ROAD 
OPP.MIMS HOSPITAL CALICUT-
673016 KERALA

5298529 NPA 02-Jan-25 All the piece and parcel of the Land having an Extent of 3.252 Ares in  Survey 
No.3/197(3/2C), KUTTIKKATTUR VILLAGE, KOZHIKKODE TALUK, MAVOOR SUB 
REGISTRAR OFFICE, KOZHIKODE DISTRICT together with APARTMENT / Building Bearing 
ASSESSMENT No.19/38-A OF PERUVAYAL GRAMAPANCHAYATH, THANDAPPER 
ACCOUNT NO.7423 Recorded in the name of Mr.ALJASIL, S/O KANIYATH ALIKUTTY 
OBTAINED BY VIRTUE OF RELEASE DEED NO.1727/2019 DQATED 16/07/2019.

Mr.Aljasil, S/o 
Kaniyath Alikutty



88 TIRUNELVELI-
ALT CHANNEL

TAMIL NADU LIN CASHEWS NO 8/91B, VARAVILAI 
KULAPPURAM 
KANAYAKUMARI 629153 
KALIAKKAVILAI-629153 TAMIL 
NADU

5407130 NPA 02-Nov-24 Property I : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Situated In The Registration District Of 
Marthandam, Kollemcode Sub Registrar Office Jurisdiction, Killiyoor Taluk, Kulappuram 
Village Panchayat, Kulappuram Village Which Is RS No 76/2 Now 76/2A1 OS No 2117 And 
An Extent Of 1.500 Cents (60.71 Sq Links) Of Land
Property II : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Situated In The Registration District Of 
Marthandam, Kollemcode Sub Registrar Office Jurisdiction, Killiyoor Taluk, Kulappuram 
Village Panchayat, Kulappuram Village Which Is RS No 76/2 Now 76/2A1 OS No 2117 And 
An Ext

Franklin Raj

89 PRODDUTUR AP COASTAL RKS SRI 
CHAITANYA 
BHARATI 
NOBLE 
TIMBER 
DEEPOT AND 
WOOD 
SUPPLIERS

D NO:9/441-2, PREMISES OF K 
PRABHAKAR REDDY TIMBER 
DEPOT SRINIVASA NAGAR, 
PRODDATUR-516360 YSR 
DISTR PRODDATUR-516360 
ANDHRA PRADESH

2029625 NPA 02-Sep-24 Property I : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Door No 2/855 Sathyapuram, Pottipadu 
Road, Gopavaram Panchayath, Proddatur Kadapa (Dis) Here To And Along With All 
Elementary Rights And Other Rights And Interests In Respect Of The Said Flats

Property II : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property YSR District, Proddatur Registration 
District, Praddatur Sub District Proddatur Town Municipal Corporation Area Door No 
2/855 Sathyapuram, Pottipadu Road, Gonpavaram Panchayath, Proddatur Kadapa (Dis) 
RCC House Bearing Admeasuring Ground Floor 743.60 Sq Ft And First Floor 743.60 Sq Ft 
Total Plinth Area 1487.20 Sq Ft Constructed On The Said Flat Described In Detail In 
Schedule I Above Together With The Areas And Facilities Available To The Said Buildings 
And Which Buildings Are and bounded us under: S.No.324 poddatur visage 96.8 Sq. Yds 
Rajeev Nagar
 Here To And Along With All Elementary Rights And Other Rights And Interests In Respect 
Of The Said Flats

Padakantla Rayalagari 
Radha Krishna

90 AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA AJMERA 
MARBLE AND 
STONE

NEAR JAWAHAR NAGAR 
POLICE STATION PLOT NO 2 
AJMERA MARBLE AND STONE 
GARKHEDA AURANGABAD 
AURANGABAD MH-431001 
MAHARASHTRA

13445600 NPA 04-Apr-25 All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Twin Bunglow No.12, admeasuring 124.48 
Sq.Mtr. Built Up 151.72 Sq. Meter open margin area 50.69 sq.mtr.(50%), box and balcony 
2.46+11.58 Sq.Mtr. Open trarrace 3.6 Sq.Mtr. Total area 220.05 Sq.Mtr. constructed in 
the project Knonw As “Saffron Heritage” Situated at Gut Number 13/2/2 Kanchanwadi, 
Within The Revenue Limits Of Tehsil Aurangabad And District Aurangabad And Situated 
Within The Limits Of Aurangabad Municipal Corproation.

Prakash S . Ajmera

91 SALEM-
AMMAPET

TAMIL NADU PRP 
PACKAGING

SRI CHELLIYAMMAN CAR 
SHED NO1, IYYANAR KOVIL 
KADU DHARSHAN COMPLEX 
THILLAI NAGAR MAIN ROAD 
CHINNATIRUPATHI SALEM 
SALEM SALEM-636008 TAMIL 
NADU

10754727 NPA 03-Dec-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property In Salem District, Salem East Registration District, 
Salem East Joint 1 SRO, Ponnamapet Nagar, Ward 9, Resurvey Ward M, Block No 11, TS 
No 28/5, In This For An Extent Of 2400 Sq Ft Of Land With RCC Roof House And Other 
Easement Eights Is Situated Within Measurement East West Both Side 30 Feet And North 
South Both Side 80 Feet With All Easement Rights And Pathway

R. Prakash 



92 HYDERABAD-
CITY

AP TELANGANA HARI PRIYA 
MEDICAL & 
GENERAL 
STORES

PLOT NO 6, SARASWATHI 
NAGAR COLONY, 
LOTHKUNTA, ALWAL 
HYDERABAD HYDERABAD-
500010 TELANGANA

7791879 NPA 02-Jan-25 All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Semi-Finished Duplex House On Plot Bearing No 
25 (Part) In Survey No 21(P), 22(P) And 23(P) Admeasuring 145.83 Sq Yards Or 121.91 Sq 
Mtrs With A Built Up Area Of 2300 Sq Feet Of RCC Roof Consisting Of Ground And First 
Floor, Situated At KOWKOOR Village Now Within The Limits Of Greater Hyderabad 
Municipal Corporation Alwal Circle And Mandal, Medchal-Malkakjgiri District (Erstwhile 
Malkajgiri Mandal And Ranga Reddy District

B.Lakshmi Bhavani

93 PANRUTI TAMIL NADU ANANTHAKU
MAR AND CO

NO 2/1, 4TH STREET, ARUL 
JOTHI NAGAR, KATTUKOLLAI, 
VADALUR POST, KURINJIPADI 
TALUK, CUDDALORE 
VADALUR-607303 TAMIL 
NADU

5624994 NPA 02-Aug-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property In Cuddalore RD, Vadalur Sub Registry, 
Parvathipuram Village, Aruljothi Nagar, 2170 Sq Feet In Old S.Nos 375/6-0.41 Cents Out 
Of Ac -1.82 Cents, 375/5-0.30 Cents Out Of 0.40 Cents Out Of Ac 6.70 Cents Totaling 0.71 
Cents (New S.Nos 124/3,124/5) (New S.No 124/3A1) Within The Boundaries East To 
West On The Either Side 35feet, South To North On The Either Side 62feet, Total Sq Feet 
2170 (201.67 Sq Mtr) Including Thatched House Measuring 297 Sq Feet

A.Kalai selvi

94 NANDURBAR MAHARASHTRA MANOJKUMA
R MOHANLAL 
JAIN

SHIVAJI SHOPING SHIVAJI 
ROAD SHOP NO.32 
DONDAICHA TAL 
SHINDKHEDA DIST DHULE 
DONDAICHA DONDALICHA-
425408 MAHARASHTRA

4585070 NPA 04-Mar-25 All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Built Plot No.15 Admeasuring Area 150.00 Sq. 
Mtrs. Shri Krushna Nagar, Patel Colony S.No 124/4/A Ituated At Dondaicha Taluka 
Shindkheda District Dhule-425408.

DipakKumar Mohanlal 
Jain &  Mohanlal  
Kisanlal Jain

95 THRISSUR-
CITY

KERALA NITHIN K M KOTTILAPARA HOUSE,BREEZE 
APRTMENT NJANGATTIRI 
PATTAMBI, OTTAPALAM-
679303 KERALA

7838081.39 NPA 02-Jun-25 All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Having a Total Extent Of 09.31 Ares Comprised in In Sy 
No 88/1A-13, TP Account NO.131/A, Together With Building Bearing No.18/209, 209/1,  
Situated At Pattambi Municipality, Pattambi Village, Pattambi Sub Registrar Office, 
Pattambi Taluk, Palakkad District obtained by Mohanan, S/o Krishnankutty, by virtue of 
Sale Deed No.516/2005 dated 07/03/2005 and Correction Deed No.471/2006 dated 
21/02/2006.

Mohanan KK

96 DAHOD GUJARAT K T 
ENTERPRISE

0, NILAM SOCIETY NAVJIVAN 
MILL 2 DAHOD DAHOD DIST. 
DAHOD DIST. DAHOD DAHOD-
389151 GUJARAT

6685189.46 NPA 02-Feb-25 All That Piece And Parcel Of RS No 87 Paiki CS No 7215/A Paiki Plot No 2 Admeasuring 
137.50 And Plot No 3 Paiki West Side Admeasuring 38.25 Sq Mtr Total Admeasuring 
175.75 Open Land With Constructed Property At Dahod Taluka District Dahod. Here to 
And Along With All Elementary Rights And Other Rights And Interests In Respect Of The 
Said Property

Ramchandra 
Parmanand Meghani

97 TENALI AP COASTAL KAVYA 
FASHIONS

D.NO:16-3-82/1 SHAROOF 
BAZAR SALIPET,TENALI 
TENALI-522201 ANDHRA 
PRADESH

4822614 NPA 03-Mar-24 Guntur District, Tenali Sub District, Tenali Municipal Town Survey 7th Ward, 5th Block, TS 
No. 180/1, Tenali Town, Islampet, Door No. 17-22-24 property is bounded by:-Within 
these boundaries an extent of 91.7 sq yds. Or 76.74 sq.mts. site along with Door No. 17-
22-24 along with RCC Daba House with in all other amenities.

Kaveti Eswararao K 

98 DAVANAGERE KARNATAKA M D TRADERS DOOR NO 98/87 K R ROAD 
BASAVESHWARA GINNING 
FACTORY MILLATH 
COMPOUND DAVANGERE-
577001 KARNATAKA

2165144.78 NPA 05-Mar-21 Property I : All the piece and parcel of the residential constructed building bearing site 
No. 228, measuring 40 X 15 situated at Sir Mirza Ismail Nagara, Devanere.
Property II :  All the piece and parcel of the residential constructed building bearing site 
No. 229, measuring 40 X 15 situated at Sir Mirza Ismail Nagara, Devanere

Shri. Mohammed Asif



99 COCHIN-CITY KERALA ROCKS 
TRADING 
COMPANY

ROCKS TRADING COMPANY, 
X/489A N H ROAD, MARADU 
ERNAKULAM ERNAKULAM-
682304 KERALA

21377806 NPA 02-Feb-25 All that piece and parcel of land with all other improvements therein having an extent of 
07.19 ARES in TP No.23249/P, Survey No.168/1-19, in Rameswaram Village office, Kochi 
Sub Registrar Office, Kochi Taluk, Ernakulam District with  Building Number 26/620 (old 
No.15/1575A) of Kochi Municipal Corporation which was executed in favour of Joby 
Subin @Joby Raphel vide Sale Deed No.1742/2017.

JOBY RAPHEAL

100 ADOOR KERALA HI TEX 
APPAREL

WESTERN UNION MONEY 
TRANSFER, XV11/150, HI TEX 
APPARAL KAYAMKULAM 
PATHANAPURAM ROAD 
EZHAMKULAM, PATH 
PATHANAMTHITTA-691526 
KERALA

4540703.83 NPA 04-Mar-25 All the piece and parcel of the Land having an Extent of 1.74 Ares in  RE Survey 
No.788/13/1, AND 02.27 ARES(TOTALLING TO 04.01 ARES) IN RE SURVEY 
NO.788/13/2/1, OLD SURVEY NO. 321/7A, OF ADOOR VILLAGE OFFICE, ADOOR SUB 
REGISTRAR OFFICE, ADOOR TALUK, PATHANAMTHITTA DISTRICT, together with Building 
Bearing No.21/390 OF ADOOR MUNICIPALITY, THANDAPPER ACCOUNT NO. 18371, 
Recorded in the name of Mr.MUHAMMED HILAL, S/O SHAHUL HAMEED, SHAMLAL 
MANZIL, KANNAMKODE, ADOOR PO, in Registration document OF SALE DEED 
NO.2982/2022, DATED 18/11/2022.

MUHAMMED HILAL

101 CHENNAI CITY TAMIL NADU THREE TIER 
FITNESS INDIA 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED

NO.15/31, VENKATARANGAN 
PILLAI STREET TRIPLICANE . . 
CHENNAI-600005 TAMIL 
NADU

3410463.95 NPA 02-Jun-23 Land Measuring 870 Sq.ft., With House Out of 3000 Sq.ft., along with 1/3rd Right to Use 
of Common Passage on Southern  Side Measuring North to South - 5 ft and East to West 
71 ft (355) Bearing Door No. 49/1, New No.8, Kumarasamy ( Mudali ) Street, perambur 
Comprised in S.Nos. 461/1 and 465, as Per Patta T.S.Nos. 464/11, 465/18 at Perambur 
Village. Admeasuring East to west On Northern Side- 29 Feet, East to West on Southern 
Side - 29 Feet, North to South on the Eastern Side - 30 Feet, North to South on the 
western Side - 30 Feet, Situated within the Sub Registration District of Purasawalkkam 
and Registration District of Chennai central.

R Balaji

102 BHILWARA RAJASTHAN BHERU LAL 
JAIN

H NO 22 DEVRIYA BALAJI 
ROAD SANGANER COLONY 
BHILWARA BHILWARA HO-
311001 RAJASTHAN

3021879 NPA 02-Nov-24 PLOT NO. 22, SANGANER COLONY, BHILWARA.311001 RAJASTHAN ADMEASURING AEAR 
525 SQ. FTS. BOUNDARIES:- EAST- PLOT NO. 22, WEST- PLOT NO. 21, NORTH- PLOT NO. 
24 LAND SOUTH- ROAD 30' WIDE ROAD.

Kiran Devi 

103 GWALIOR MADHYA 
PRADESH

KESWANI 
TRADING 
COMPANY

POOJA FACTORY KE PAAS 
WALI GALI, VANDE MATRAM 
COLLEGE KE PAAS MOTIJHEEL 
GWALIOR GWALIOR-474001 
MADHYA PRADESH

4102042 NPA 02-Jan-25 All That Piece And Parcel Of The Commercial Property, Total Area 2629.20 Sq Ft, A Part 
Of Survey No 805 Of Village Shankarpur, Municipal Ward No 64, Tehsil And District 
Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh

Ravi keshwani s/o late 
omprakash keshwani 

104 JABALPUR MADHYA 
PRADESH

MAA 
SHAKUMBARI 
DEVI RETAIL 
SHOP

MAA SHAKUMBARI DEVI 
RETAIL SHOP BILPURA TALAB 
KE PASS MADAI VFJ JABALPUR 
JABALPUR-482009 MADHYA 
PRADESH

3105264.6 NPA 02-Feb-25 All That Piece And Parcel Of The Land Bearing Kh No 325/4, Area Measuring 1260 Sq Ft 
Constructed Area 200 Sq Ft, Sett No 53, PH No New No 53 RI Circle Jabalpur/Bilpura, 
Situated At Mouza Bilpura, Maharshi Balmiki Ward no 78, Tehsil District Jabalpur 482001

shambhoo nath 
sharma s/o shivmurat 
sharma



105 CHENNAI CITY TAMIL NADU OYAPPAN  M R NO.29/60 MEENAMBAL SALAI 
KANNADASAN NAGAR 
CHENNAI-600118 TAMIL 
NADU

14076038 NPA 02-Nov-22 Property 1: All the piece and parcel of the Land and Building bearing Plot No 60, 
(Northern Portion), Meenambal Salai,Kannadasan Nagar,  Kodungaiyur Chennai-
600118,Comprised in Survey No.176/3,As per Patta Survey No.176/3 B, (Patta 
No.875/1975), admeasuring 2670 Sq. ft and recorded in the name of M.R. Oyyapan.
Registration document: at serial no. 3866, on dated 27th July, 2012, with the office of 
Sub Registrar – Madhavaram.

Property 2: All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.75, In R.S.No.242. Of 
Thendral Nagar 1St Street Kodungaiyur Village, Chennai-600118 admeasuring 2070 Sq. ft 
and recorded in the name of M.R. Oyyapan
Registration document: at serial no. 5863 on dated 30th September, 2015 with the office 
of Sub Registrar – Madhavaram.

Property 3: All that piece and parcel of  Land and Building bearing Plot Nos.908, 909, 910, 
911, 912, 913, PlotNo. 934, 934A, 934B, 934C, 934D, 934E, 934F, 934G, 934H, 935, 936, 
937, Shri Selva, Vinayagar Nagar,Comprised in S.no.2/1, 3/1,16/5,16/2,16/3 And 18/4 at 
Azhinjivakkam Village, Sub Registerer – Redhills,Chennai-600052and recorded in the 
name of O. Thamayanthi. D/o.Oyyappan,
Registration document: at serial no. 6237 on dated 15th July, 2015 with the office of Sub 
Registrar – Redhills.

O.Thamayanthi  
W/o.OYAPPAN  M R

106 KOTA-CITY RAJASTHAN MAYA 
AGENCIES

H NO. 23 A, AMRIT KALASH 
COLONY OPP SENT JOSEPH 
SCHOOL NEW AKASHWANI 
COLONY KOTA RAJASTHAN 
KOTA-324001 RAJASTHAN

6989302 NPA 03-Mar-24 Property 1 : All the Piece and parcel of property  Shop No 10, 11, & 18 Situated at Shops 
& Terrace Floor on Plot No.4, Shastri Nagar , Tehsil & Dist Bundi. (Raj.) 323001, 
Admeasuring 4620 Sq. Ft. - Property Boundiers North : Other Plot, South : Road Bundi 
Nainwa, East : House Of Vishnu Ji Narwani, West : Farm of Vhunni Bai

Property 2 : All the Piece and parcel of property admeasuring 69.44 Sq.Yards situated at 
Plot No.3, Krishna Nagar, Gram Kothdi Tehsil Ladpur Distt Kota, Rajasthan. Property 
Owned by Usha Rangwani. The registered lease deed is duly registered  with the 
concerned Sub-registrar of Assurances as book No.1, Vol No.1199, Page No. 47,  Doc No. 
2013010744,  Dated-22-07-2013
Bounded as:-  North – Road , South-Plot No.6 , East – Plot No.4, WestPlot No.2

Gurmukh Das 

107 BEED MAHARASHTRA SHAKTI SHILAI 
MACHINE 
AGENCY

SHAKTI SHILAI MACHINE 
AGENCY KABBAD GALLI NEAR 
GANPATI MANDIR BEED TQ 
DIST BEED BEED-431122 
MAHARASHTRA

2534202 NPA 05-May-25 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property plot out of survey no.120 admeasuring area 1200 
Sq.Ft. East-West 40 Ft. And North-South 30 Ft.(111.52 Sq.Mtr.) constructed house 
thereon situated at Kasbe Beed Taraf Bobade, within the limits of Beed Municipal 
Council, Taluka And District Beed.

Vimalbai w/o Ashok 
Merekar LHR- Mahesh 
Ashok Merekar, Shakti 
Ashok Merekar, Sagar 
Ashok Merekar



108 KARUR TAMIL NADU PASUMAI 
PIPEES

NO 8/270 MADURAI BYEPASS 
ROAD MANDIKADAI KARUR 
SENGUDAPURAM-639002 
TAMIL NADU

4811656 NPA 04-Apr-25 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property In Karur District, Karur Registration District, Karur 
Joint 1 SRO, Sanappiratty Village, S.No 1382 Acre 4.35 Acre 1.08-1/2 In This Plot No 4 For 
An Extent Of 2485 Sq Feet Of The Land And Other Easement Rights Admeasuring East 
West North Side 72feet, East West South Side 70 Feet, North South East Side 35feet, 
North South West Side 35feet Totally Measuring 2485 Sq Feet Of The Land Other 
Easement Rights

R.M.Muthaiah

109 MADURAI-
THIRUPPALAI

TAMIL NADU RAHMAN 
ELECTRICALS 
AND 
HARDWARES

NO 26 AZAGAR KOVIL MAIN 
ROAD K PUDUR MADURAI-
625007 TAMIL NADU

3840554 NPA 02-Jun-25 All that piece and parcel of Madurai District, Madurai North Registration District, 
Thallakulam Sub Registration Office, Madurai Corporation Joint, Madurai North Taluk, 
Thallakulam Village, Utkadai K.Pudur, Sankar Nagar 2nd Street, Old Ward No.9 in New 
Ward No.5 in Survey No.177/1 in Block No.3 of the property divided into various house 
plots in which Plot No.12 to an extent of 1205 Sq.ft., of the property. Within which 
property 1sl Portion of measuring East-West 33 Feet on the North and 33 feet on the 
South, North-South 31.14 feet on the West and 31.4 feet on the East, totally to an extent 
of 1031. Sq.ft., and 2nd Portion of measuring East-West 5 Feet on the North and 5 feet 
on the South, North-South 34. 3½ feet on the West and 34. 3 feet on the East, totally to 
an extent of 173.3/4 Sq.ft., thus 1 and 2 portion totally to an extent of 1205 Sq.ft., of the 
property in which constructed a building bearing at Door No.18 in property Tax 
Assessment No.901659 with all deposits and fitting and all other amenities along with all 
pathway rights. This said property in Survey No.177/1 now comprised in T.S.No.35 in 
Block No.62 in Ward No.16 - Thallakulam in T.S.No.35 to an extent of 0.2.90 Hectare. This 
said property situated at Madurai Thallakulam Street limit.

M.ShahulHameed & 
Mrs.S.Saibunisha

110 THRISSUR-
CITY

KERALA CHEMIK 
CHEMICALS

GROUND FLOOR, DOOR NO. 
36/5087 OLD NO. 
29/54/3A,DR A R MENON 
ROAD BRIGHT AND LODGING 
BUILDING THRISS THRISSUR-
680001 KERALA

14944331 NPA 09-May-25 ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE LAND AND ALL APPURTENANCES HAVING AN 
EXTENT OF 05.87 ARES COMPRISED IN SY NO 330/1-2, TP NO.8864/A, OF KILLANNUR 
VILLAGE ,THRISSUR TALUK TOGETHER WITH BUILDING BEARING NO : 2/578/A SITUATED 
AT MULAMKUNNATHUKAVU GRAMA PANCHAYATH RECORDED IN THE NAME OF 
MR.M.RAMACHANDRAN AS PER SETTLEMENT DEED NO : 6349/2007 DATED 05/09/2007 
OF THRISSUR SRO ,DISTRICT THRISSUR.

M.Ramachandran

111 BUNDI RAJASTHAN BAGLA 
FEBRICS

0, 0, KHOJA GATE ROAD 
BUNDI BUNDI BUNDI HO-
323001 RAJASTHAN

2974444 NPA 02-Nov-24 PLOT NO. 03, KESHAV NAGAR, CHHATRAPURA BUNDI.323001  RAJSTHAN 
ADMEASURING AEAR 1275 SQ. FTS. BOUNDARIES:- EAST- PLOT NO. 04, WEST- PLOT NO. 
02, NORTH- OTHER LAND SOUTH- ROAD 30' WIDE ROAD.

Kiran Devi 

112 SHIMLA HIMACHAL 
PRADESH

VISHNU 
FLOUR MILLS

M/S VISHNU FLOUR MILLS 
SHOP NO 47 ANAJ MANDI 
SHIMLA SHIMLA SHIMLA.-
171001 HIMACHAL PRADESH

14742522.91 NPA 02-Oct-24 All The Piece and Parcel of Property bearing Bunglow no. 9 built on Land measuring 62 Sq 
Mtrs on part of land comprised in Khata Khatoni no. 177/209 Khasra no. 865, 1434/ 878, 
1436/879,1438/880 situated at mauja Kasumpti Koti Tehsil and Distt Shimla owned by  
Vishnu Sharma , Neeta Sharma vide Sale Deed Bearing No.472/2010 Dated 17.09.2010  
and Varun Sharma and Karan Sharma vide Registred will no. 32 and 33 Dated 26.02.2016  
mutation entered vide mutation no. 328 Registred With Sub Registrar Shimla .

Vishnu Sharam & 
Karan Sharam 



113 LUDHIANA-
CITY

PUNJAB MEHTA OPTIC 
WORLD

SHOP NO 05 96 H OPP SUNET 
WATER TANK BRS NAGAR 
LUDHIANA LUDHIANA-141002 
PUNJAB

6695472 NPA 02-Oct-23 All the Piece and Parcel of the Part of Property No-96-H,MC No-B-35-7/96, Block-H, BRS 
Nagar Ludhiana, Comprised in Khasra No-41//24, Khata No-425/531 & 426/532 as Per 
Jamabandi for the Year 2011-2012, Situated at Village-Sunet, HB No-159, Tehsil and 
District Ludhiana as per sale deed bearing wasika No-2267 dated 29-4-2008(19-1/2 Sq 
Yards) & Sale deed bearing wasika No-101/1/6054 dated 28-10-2020(36 Sq Yards) & Sale 
deed bearing Wasika No-4846 dated 28-10-2020(39 Sq Yards Only First Floor Upto Sky) 
recorded in the name of Rohit Mehta. Bounded as:- East-Shop No-4, West-Shop No-6, 
North-Plot No-97-H, South-Road.

Sukhantla Mehta & 
Rohit Mehta 

114 PALI RAJASTHAN M/S MAA 
SHARDA 
SAREE FALL 
CENTER

34 RAJENDRA NAGAR VISTAR 
PALI PALI HO-306401 
RAJASTHAN

4204229 NPA 02-Oct-24 Property I : All That Piece And Parcel Of Part Of Plot No 34, Chak No 2, Khasra No 363, 
Jagdish Vihar, Pali, District Pali, Rajasthan Admeasuring Area 820 Sq Fts owned by Vijay 
Singh vide Registred sale deed Dated 30-06-2017 Registered with Sub Registrar Pali

Property II : All That Piece And Parcel Of Part Of Plot No 241, Subhash Nagar B Pali , 
District Pali, Rajasthan Admeasuring Area 1200 Sq Fts owned by Smt Asha W/o Sh. Vijay 
Singh vide Registred Gift Deed Document no. 202203475103556 Dated 11-04-2017 
Registered with Sub Registrar Pali . Bounded as: East: Gali and House of Harchand , West 
: Other Land , North : House Amba Lal , South : Ummed Mills Societys house  

Vijay Singh

115 AHMEDABAD-
ALT CHANNEL

GUJARAT PATTERN 
APPAREL 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED

301 ADITYA APARTMENT 15 
MITHILA COLONY NAVRANG 
SCHOOL SIX ROADS 
AHMEDABAD AHMEDABAD-
380014 GUJARAT

15606904.68 NPA 04-Mar-25 Property I : All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Property Bearing Flat No 404 In The 
Scheme Known As “Aditya Apartment” Aditya Apartment Owners Association Situated 
On City Survey No 2297 TPS No 19 FP No 159 (Old No 154), Mouje Shaikhpur-Khanpur, 
Taluka Sabarmati District And Sub District Ahmedabad Hereto And Along With All 
Elementary Rights And Other Rights And Interests In Respect Of The Said Property
Property II : All That Part And Parcel of Residential Property Bearing Flat No 301 In The 
Scheme Known As “Aditya Apartment” Aditya Apartment Owners Association Situated at 
City Survey No 2297 TPS No 19 FP No 159 (Old No 154), Mouje Shaikhpur-Khanpur, 
Taluka Sabarmati District And Sub District Ahmedabad( ADMEASURINGS ABOUT 100 SQ. 
YARDS ) Hereto And Along With All Elementary Rights And Other Rights And Interests In 
Respect Of The Said Property.

Mr. Sanjaykumar 
Dwaraprasad 

Maheshwari ( flat no. 
301 ), Mr. 

Krishankumar G. 
Periwal, Mr. 

Pardipkumar G. 
Periwal, Mr. Rajkumar 

G Periwal. ( flat no. 
404 )



116 DELHI-
JAGATPURI

DELHI NEHA 
KAPURIA

A-2/44 KRISHAN NAGAR EAST 
DELHI DELHI DELHI-110051 
DELHI

4317706 NPA 02-Jun-24 All That Piece And Parcel Of Built Up One Hall In Ground Floor Area Measuring 9 Ft X 23.9 
Ft I.E. 23.75 Sq Yards I.E. 19.85 Sq Mtrs, Up To The Extent Of Ceiling Level Only And First 
Floor And Second Floor With Roof Rights, Area Measuring 93 Sq Yards Covered/Plinth 
Area Being 77.75 Sq Mtrs On First Floor And Covered/Plinth Area Being 77.75 Sq Mtrs  
On Second Floor With The Rights Of Upper Storey Construction Up To The Last Storey, 
Along With Its Whole Of Structure Consisting Of Three Room Set On First Floor And Three 
Room Set On Second Floor Therein, Fitted With Electricity And Water Connection, Both In 
Running Condition, With Their Separate Meters Installed Thereon, With Separate 
Entrance And Stairs, With Undivided, Indivisible, Impart Able And Proportionate Share In 
The Land Underneath, With All Fixtures And Fittings Fitted Thereon, Out Of Property 
Bearing No A-2/44 Situated At Abadi Of A-Block, Krishna Nagar, In The Area Of Village 
Ghondli Illaqa Shahdar, Delhi-110051

Naha Kapuira & 
Vikram Kapuria

117 RAIPUR CHHATTISGARH PRIYA HOUSE JALGRIH MARG COMPLEX 
TIKRAPARA RAIPUR RAIPUR 
RAIPUR-492001 
CHHATTISGARH

3677614 NPA 03-Jul-23 ALL THE PIECE AND PARCLE OF LAND BEARING KHASRA NO. 115/5, MAUJA 
MATHPURENA, AWADHPURI NAGAR, SHYAM PRASAD MUKHARJI WARD NO. 63, PH NO. 
61 R.I.C. RAIPIR-1, TEH/DIST. RAIPUR - 492101(CHHATTISGARH) ADMEASURIN AREA- 
1200 SQ. FT.

Dhiraj Katiyar, Niraj 
Katiyar, Ajay Katiyar


